Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

ACCOUNTANCY, BOARD OF
Agenda MISC 20-02-012
CPA firms
licensing requirements, revising PERM 20-04-090
CPA licenses
initial individual license PREP  20-04-089
PROP  20-10-104
PROP 20-14-023
reciprocity
foreign countries, from PREP 20-06-031
PROP 20-10-106
PROP 20-14-022
references, updating PERM 20-02-059
Meetings MISC  20-06-001

MISC 20-07-115
MISC  20-13-020

ACHIEVING A BETTER LIFE EXPERIENCE (ABLE) GOVERNING
BOARD
(See COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF)

ACUPUNCTURE AND EASTERN MEDICINE ADVISORY
COMMITTEE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS, OFFICE OF

Agenda MISC  20-03-168
Model rules of procedure
adjudicative proceedings PROP 20-03-163

PERM 20-07-005

ADVANCED TUITION PAYMENT AND COLLEGE SAVINGS,
COMMITTEE ON
(See GUARANTEED EDUCATION TUITION (GET) COMMITTEE)

AGRICULTURAL BURNING PRACTICES AND RESEARCH TASK
FORCE
(See ECOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF)

AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF
Agenda MISC 20-03-044
MISC 20-14-078
Alfalfa seed commission

meetings MISC 20-01-112
Apple commission
meetings MISC  20-01-076

MISC 20-02-046
MISC 20-14-006
Asparagus and asparagus growers

equipment lease programs, repealing rules EXPE 20-10-018
Asparagus commission
meetings MISC  20-03-051
Beef commission
meetings MISC  20-02-035
MISC  20-09-022
MISC 20-11-052
public records officer MISC 20-10-017
Beer commission
meetings MISC 20-01-052
Blueberry commission
meetings MISC  20-03-052

MISC  20-03-079
Commodity commissions
coordinator position, funding by commissions PERM 20-01-109

Cottage foods

labeling requirements and related changes EXPE 20-12-098
Cranberry commission

meetings MISC 20-01-128
Dairy products commission

meetings MISC  20-04-067

MISC 20-07-034
MISC 20-10-084
members and employees

expense reimbursements EXPE 20-08-132

PERM 20-13-026

promotional hosting EXPE 20-08-132

PERM 20-13-026

public records PERM 20-02-084

Feed, commercial, including pet food

inspection fee, amount for submission PERM 20-03-110
Fertilizer bulk storage and operational area containment rules

maintenance and inspection PERM 20-03-111

[1]

Food, regulation of

chapters concerning, updating and revising
Fruit commission

meetings

public records
Fruits and vegetables
inspection
apple maggot surveys
apple pest certification fee

Grain
WSDA inspection program
fee structure, revising
Grain commission
meetings

Hemp
industrial
research program, repealing

laboratories for testing hemp
DEA registration requirements, delaying
licensing and regulatory program, new

public records

Hops
certification fees

Interpretive and policy statements
farmers to families food box program products
hemp testing laboratory DEA registration
industrial hemp THC results, repeal of
summer gasoline volatility requirements

Milk and milk products standards
farm storage tanks
updates and revisions
Noxious weed control board
agenda
meetings
noxious weed list, state, updating
quarantine, noxious weed seed and plant
Oilseeds commission
meetings
Pesticides
spartina treatment with herbicides
violations, assessing penalties for
Potato commission
meetings
Public records
Puget Sound salmon commission
meetings
Pulse crops commission
meetings
Quarantine orders
apple maggot

Red raspberry commission
meetings
Rule making
petitions for, 2019, fourth quarter of
petitions for, 2020, first quarter of
Seed certification
chickpeas
hemp
triticale
various additional changes
Seed potato commission
meetings

Spartina treatment
western Washington
Tree fruit research commission
meetings
public records
Wine commission
meetings

Worker protection standards
various possible changes

EXPE

MISC
MISC
PERM

PREP
PROP

PREP

MISC
MISC

EMER
PERM

MISC
EMER
PERM
EXPE

PREP
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC

PERM
EXPE

MISC
MISC
PREP
PREP
MISC

MISC
PREP

MISC
EXPE

MISC
MISC

PROP
PERM

MISC

MISC
MISC

PREP
PREP
PREP
PREP

MISC
MISC

MISC

MISC
PERM

MISC
MISC

EXPE

20-12-097

20-01-012
20-08-127
20-02-086

20-04-087
20-11-069

20-04-092
20-09-050
20-10-027
20-02-017
20-03-174
20-09-015
20-02-017
20-03-174
20-11-073
20-14-112
20-13-034
20-09-015
20-05-041
20-09-005
20-10-029

20-02-019
20-12-097

20-05-049
20-01-064
20-11-059
20-13-093
20-01-111

20-09-123
20-01-167

20-01-021
20-11-073

20-02-043
20-01-017

20-08-130
20-13-035

20-01-028

20-03-045
20-09-076

20-05-095
20-05-095
20-05-095
20-05-095

20-01-027
20-14-073

20-09-123

20-02-029
20-03-036

20-01-089
20-14-047

20-08-133

Index



ALFALFA SEED COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

ANDY HILL CANCER RESEARCH ENDOWMENT BOARD

Meetings MISC
MISC
MISC

APPLE COMMISSION

(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

20-03-081
20-07-100
20-10-062

APPLIED BEHAVIOR ANALYSIS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

ARCHAEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION,
DEPARTMENT OF

20-09-013

20-05-061
20-08-075
20-12-034
20-01-173

20-02-003
20-09-091
20-02-003
20-09-091
20-01-073
20-08-021

Public records officer MISC
ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD FOR
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)
ARTS COMMISSION
Grants program PREP
PROP
PERM
Meetings MISC
ASTAN PACIFIC AMERICAN AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON
Commission
name, organization, addresses, and meeting dates EXPE
PERM
rule-making petitions EXPE
PERM
Meetings MISC
MISC
ASPARAGUS COMMISSION

(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

ATHLETIC TRAINING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Agenda MISC
Public records PERM
BAR ASSOCIATION, STATE
Meetings MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Board of trustees PROP
PERM
College operations and information PROP
PERM
College seal PREP
PROP
Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act PREP
PROP
Financial aid
repealing chapter PERM
Meetings MISC
Parking and traffic regulations PERM
Scholarships
repealing chapter PERM
State Environmental Policy Act rules PREP
PROP
Student rights and responsibilities
model student code of conduct, aligning with PREP
PROP
Withholding services for outstanding debts PREP
BEEF COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)
BEER COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)
BELLEVUE COLLEGE
Meetings MISC

Index

20-04-055
20-08-115

20-01-175
20-04-060
20-09-147
20-11-067

20-03-029
20-09-030
20-03-030
20-08-092
20-04-042
20-14-091
20-04-043
20-14-096

20-04-053
20-05-036
20-05-011

20-04-052
20-04-044
20-14-098

20-04-041

20-14-095
20-14-059

20-02-054

BELLINGHAM TECHNICAL COLLEGE

Board of trustees PREP
Meetings MISC
MISC
BENTON CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Asbestos
various changes PROP
Marijuana production and processing facilities
marijuana odor PROP
Meetings MISC
BIG BEND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC

BLIND, DEPARTMENT OF SERVICES FOR THE
Rehabilitation council for the blind, state
meetings MISC

MISC

BLUEBERRY COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

BOARD OF EDUCATION, STATE
(See EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF)

BOARD OF HEALTH, STATE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

BOILER RULES, BOARD OF
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

BREE COLLABORATIVE
Behavioral health implementation summit MISC
Chemotherapy workgroup
meetings MISC
Colorectal cancer workgroup
meetings MISC
MISC
Meetings MISC
MISC

Opioid prescribing guideline implementation workgroup

meetings MISC
MISC
MISC
Primary care workgroup
meetings MISC
Reproductive health workgroup
meetings MISC
Steering committee
meetings MISC
BUILDING CODE COUNCIL
Building code, state, amending of
policies and procedures PREP
PROP
International codes, adoption and amendment of
building code PERM
PERM
PREP
PREP
withdrawals PROP
energy conservation codes
commercial PERM
EXPE
residential PERM
PREP
EXPE
withdrawals PROP
existing building code PREP
fire code PERM
PREP
PREP
withdrawals PROP
mechanical code PERM
residential code PROP
PREP
PERM
wildland-urban interface code PREP
Meetings MISC
PERM
Plumbing code, uniform PERM

20-10-008
20-08-050
20-14-070

20-03-004

20-03-004
20-03-021

20-03-070

20-08-005
20-09-036

20-07-020
20-02-023

20-02-023
20-06-038
20-07-020
20-12-071

20-02-023
20-03-001
20-06-038

20-02-023
20-02-023
20-04-030

20-04-038
20-12-018

20-01-090
20-01-103
20-04-038
20-05-014
20-05-078

20-01-047
20-12-103
20-01-047
20-04-038
20-12-102
20-05-075
20-05-014
20-01-162
20-04-038
20-05-014
20-05-077
20-03-041
20-02-057
20-05-014
20-12-027
20-05-014
20-03-165
20-03-023
20-02-072



withdrawals
Smoke control systems

PREP
PROP
PREP

CAPITAL PROJECTS ADVISORY REVIEW BOARD
(See ENTERPRISE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

CASCADIA COLLEGE

Campus facilities, use of
free speech and expressive activities
general code of conduct, establishing

CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Facilities, use of
repealing chapter 106-140 WAC
Meetings

PREP
PROP

PERM
MISC

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

20-13-080
20-05-076
20-04-038

20-09-104

20-09-106

20-04-084
20-07-006

CERTIFIED COUNSELORS AND HYPNOTHERAPISTS

ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

CHARTER SCHOOL COMMISSION
Meetings

CHEHALIS BASIN, OFFICE OF
(See ECOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF)

CHEMOTHERAPY WORKGROUP
(See BREE COLLABORATIVE)

MISC
MISC

20-07-033
20-11-007

CHILDREN, YOUTH, AND FAMILIES, DEPARTMENT OF

Adoption support program
technical changes
Agenda
Background checks
clearance authorizations
before fingerprint-based check completion
emergency child care license
group care facilities

emergency rules, rescinding
name-based background check process
emergency rules, rescinding
Child care
emergency child care license
family home child care
five-year professional development period

partial monthly rate, school-age children

emergency rules, rescinding

rates paid to WCCC providers, increasing

foundational quality standards
closure of early learning programs, reporting
first-aid and CPR certification

fruit and vegetable serving

licenses for childcare operations, transfers
license exempt care

family, friends, and neighbors providers
school age child care

closures and capacity, reporting

license transfers
seasonal child care program

attendance records, electronic

COVID-19 outbreak

essential staff, low-income, children of
family home child cares

emergency rules, rescinding

PERM
MISC

EMER
EMER
PROP

EMER
PERM
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER

EMER

PROP
PERM
EMER
PROP
PERM
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PROP
EMER

EMER
PROP
PERM
PROP
PERM
PROP

PREP

EMER
PROP

EMER

EMER
EMER
PROP

PERM
EMER

20-04-019
20-03-143

20-09-100
20-08-044
20-02-032
20-04-033
20-05-024
20-05-038
20-05-039
20-08-044
20-08-060

20-08-044

20-08-124
20-11-026
20-02-048
20-05-065
20-08-077
20-09-052
20-09-136
20-09-051
20-09-135
20-13-031
20-13-032
20-13-078
20-14-075

20-11-001
20-08-124
20-11-026
20-08-114
20-11-027
20-11-009

20-14-004

20-11-001
20-11-009

20-09-053

20-08-098
20-02-048
20-05-065
20-08-077
20-09-051

[3]

working connections child care program
administrative hearings
attendance records, electronic
certification periods, extending, when
emergency rules, rescinding

COVID-19 outbreak
copays, temporary elimination of

emergency rules, rescinding
essential staff, low-income, children of
early head start partnership slots, repealing

family, friends, and neighbors providers
family home child cares

emergency rules, rescinding

homeless grace period

emergency rules, rescinding
payment based on enrollment

emergency rules, rescinding
Child placing agency and adoption services
LGBTQ+ children and youth
Child protective services
technical changes
Complaint resolution
various changes
Deaf, Washington state school for the
technical changes

Early childhood education and assistance program

enrollment in program

participation, expanding
Foster care

extended foster care program

foster family homes
capacity, establishing
model licensing standards
LGBTQ+ children and youth
Group care facilities
background checks

emergency rules, rescinding
COVID-19 isolation and quarantine
community-based facilities, licensing
exemption
LGBTQ+ children and youth
Hearing rules
administrative hearings

emergency rules, rescinding
DEL hearing rules, repealing chapter

Indian child welfare services
technical changes
Juvenile rehabilitation
community facilities, juveniles in
approved leave per day
residential disciplinary standards
drug, alcohol, or inhalant violations
emergency rules, rescinding
Public records
COVID-19 outbreak, during

EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER

EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PROP
PERM
PREP
EMER
PROP
PERM
EMER
EMER
PROP
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PROP
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER

PREP
PERM
PROP
PERM

EMER
EMER

PROP
EMER

EMER
PERM
PREP

PROP

EMER
PERM
EMER
EMER

EMER
PREP

PERM
EMER
EMER
PROP

PERM

PERM

PERM

PERM
EMER

EMER

20-08-001
20-09-053
20-09-052
20-09-135
20-13-031
20-13-032

20-09-047
20-09-140
20-09-139
20-08-098
20-05-025
20-08-076
20-14-004
20-02-048
20-05-065
20-08-077
20-09-052
20-09-136
20-13-078
20-14-075
20-09-051
20-09-135
20-13-031
20-13-032
20-09-138
20-13-078
20-14-075
20-13-030
20-08-026
20-09-140
20-09-046

20-10-082
20-04-019
20-05-064
20-04-019

20-01-069
20-01-069

20-05-064
20-10-055

20-04-039
20-03-095
20-10-082

20-02-032
20-04-033
20-05-024
20-05-038
20-05-039

20-11-014
20-10-082
20-02-031
20-08-001
20-03-142
20-05-025
20-08-076

20-04-019

20-01-031

20-01-029
20-03-019

20-08-123

CHILDREN AND YOUTH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH WORK GROUP

(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

Index



CHILDREN’S MENTAL HEALTH WORK GROUP

(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

Subject/Agency Index

CHIROPRACTIC QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION

(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

CIVIL LEGAL AID, OFFICE OF
Civil legal aid oversight committee
meetings

CLEMENCY AND PARDONS BOARD
Hearings

CLOVER PARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings

CODE REVISER’S OFFICE
Agenda

Quarterly reports
19-19 - 19-24 See Issue 20-01
20-01 - 20-06 See Issue 20-07
20-07 - 20-12 See Issue 20-14

Rules coordinator

Statute law committee
meetings

COLLECTION AGENCY BOARD
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

COLORECTAL CANCER WORKGROUP
(See BREE COLLABORATIVE)

COLUMBIA BASIN COLLEGE
Adjudicative procedures
Facility use
first amendment activities, for
other than first amendment activities, for
Gender-specific references
gender-neutral alternatives
Health and safety
animal control
trespass

MISC
MISC
MISC

MISC
MISC

MISC

MISC
MISC

MISC
MISC

PERM

PERM
PERM

PREP

PERM
PERM

20-05-010
20-07-017
20-11-018

20-03-169
20-12-019

20-01-003

20-02-028
20-13-039

20-01-104
20-11-042

20-03-046

20-03-046
20-03-046

20-12-016

20-03-046
20-03-046

Nondiscrimination and harassment policy and grievance procedure

repealing chapter

Organization and operations
addresses

Parking and traffic regulations

Student code of conduct
adjudicative processes and appeals
misconduct, various, definitions
various possible changes

COLUMBIA RIVER GORGE COMMISSION

Meetings
Public records officer
Rules coordinator

COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF
Achieving a better life experience (ABLE)
governing board
meetings
Affordable and supportive housing
local sales and use tax, report concerning

Agenda
Appliance standards
various changes

Clean Energy Transformation Act
consumer-owned electric utilities
social cost of greenhouse gas emissions
Community economic revitalization board
general provisions

meetings
public facility loans and grants

Index

PREP

PERM
PERM
PREP

PERM
PERM
PREP

MISC
MISC
MISC

MISC

PROP
PERM
MISC

PERM
PROP

PERM

PROP
PERM
MISC
PROP
PERM

20-12-016

20-03-046
20-03-046
20-12-016

20-03-046
20-03-046
20-12-016

20-01-025
20-02-014
20-02-015

20-02-021

20-01-148
20-09-064
20-02-097

20-03-013
20-08-078

20-02-089

20-04-069
20-07-074
20-11-041
20-04-069
20-07-074

[4]

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

public records PROP
PERM
various possible changes PREP
Developmental disabilities endowment trust fund
meetings MISC
various changes PERM
Energy Independence Act
consumer-owned utilities
renewable energy credits PERM
Long-term care ombudsman program
grievance requirements PREP
Low-income home energy assistance program
public hearings MISC
Public works board
administration of board programs PROP
broadband expansion grant and loan program PROP
PERM
general provisions PERM
meetings MISC
MISC
public records PERM
public works loans and grants PERM
Rules coordinator MISC
Tourism marketing authority
meetings MISC

20-04-069
20-07-074
20-01-149

20-02-020
20-01-152

20-02-089
20-05-091
20-11-076

20-01-155
20-05-081
20-09-144
20-04-070
20-01-051
20-14-016
20-04-070
20-04-070
20-14-049

20-02-025

COMMUNITY ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION BOARD

(See COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF)

CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Conservation districts, supervisors of

offices of, entering and exiting PREP
PROP
Meetings MISC

CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES ADVISORY BOARD
(See CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF)

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF

Agenda MISC
Correctional industries advisory board
meetings MISC
Correctional industries and programs
work crews, offender injuries, liability for PROP
PERM
Earned release time PREP
Employees
assault benefits PREP
Indeterminate sentence review board
meetings MISC
Prisons
discipline
hearings requiring audio recording PERM
pilot programs PERM
COUNTY ROAD ADMINISTRATION BOARD
Emergency loan program (ELP), creating PERM
Meetings MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
RATA funds PERM
CRANBERRY COMMISSION

(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION
Deadly force, police use of

independent investigations criteria PERM
PERM
Meetings MISC

DAIRY PRODUCTS COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

20-10-009
20-14-015
20-02-060

20-05-017
20-06-069

20-01-129
20-13-054
20-09-114

20-11-057
20-03-099

20-08-037
20-08-037

20-04-076
20-07-045
20-09-006
20-10-030
20-10-079
20-14-005
20-04-077

20-01-023
20-01-121
20-01-026

DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING YOUTH, CENTER FOR

MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC

Meetings

20-01-140
20-07-053
20-09-039
20-10-037
20-14-007



DENTAL QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

DENTURISTS, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES ENDOWMENT TRUST FUND

(See COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF)

DRUG UTILIZATION REVIEW BOARD
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

EASTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

Agenda MISC

Associated students council
meetings MISC
MISC

Financial obligations, outstanding
debt collection practices restrictions

transcript and registration holds PREP
General conduct code

tobacco, e-cigarettes, and related products PERM

Meetings MISC

MISC

MISC

MISC

MISC

MISC

Recreational equipment on campus PROP

PERM

Student academic integrity

various possible changes PREP
Student conduct code
complaints, procedures, and hearings PERM
various changes PREP
PROP
Student education records
various changes PROP
PERM
Traffic and parking rules
mobile payment and immobilization options PREP
PROP
PERM
ECOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF
Agenda MISC
Agricultural burning practices and research task force
meetings MISC
Chehalis basin, office of
meetings MISC
Consumer products
priority products and chemicals, report on MISC
Dangerous waste regulations PROP
Greenhhouse gas assessment for projects PREP
Hydroflurocarbons (HFCs)
new chapter EMER
PROP
EMER
Instream resources protection program
Nooksack WRIA 1 PERM
Interpretive and policy statements
list of statements MISC
MISC
review and list of statements MISC

Oil movement by rail
facilities receiving oil

notice and other requirements PREP
Oil spill contingency plans
railroads PERM
standards, readiness, vessels, and facilities PERM
wildlife affected by oil spill PERM
Permits
clam beds, Willapa Bay, Z. japonica MISC
construction stormwater MISC
Public hearings, workshops, and comment, notices of
construction stormwater MISC
priority consumer product report MISC
water quality policy for bacteria MISC
Rules coordinator MISC
Underground storage tank program
tank fee increase MISC
MISC

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

20-01-099

20-03-115
20-09-103

20-09-107

20-01-033
20-03-119
20-10-039
20-13-023
20-13-053
20-14-010
20-14-079
20-01-157
20-06-045

20-01-092

20-01-032
20-04-006
20-07-015

20-07-014
20-12-061

20-03-035
20-07-059
20-12-060

20-04-007
20-01-049
20-01-060

20-11-058
20-08-048
20-10-057

20-07-076
20-13-089
20-14-041

20-12-041

20-01-141
20-10-036
20-01-141

20-03-022

20-01-097
20-01-165
20-01-165

20-05-087
20-13-099

20-13-099
20-01-143
20-07-116
20-05-048

20-03-133
20-05-026

[5]

Water quality standards
surface waters

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY

Meetings

Organization, operations, and procedures
Public records

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings

Traffic rules

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF
High school graduation requirements
civics education
COVID-19, emergency waiver program due to

high school and beyond plans
private schools

various additional changes
Meetings
Waivers for restructuring purposes
various changes

ELECTRICAL BOARD

PERM

MISC
MISC
PERM
PERM

MISC
MISC
MISC
PROP

PERM
EMER
PREP
PERM
EMER
PREP
PERM
MISC

PERM

(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

ELEVATOR SAFETY ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT ADVISORY GROUP

(See MILITARY DEPARTMENT)

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COUNCIL
(See MILITARY DEPARTMENT)

EMERGENCY RESPONSE COMMISSION
(See MILITARY DEPARTMENT)

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

(See EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT)

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
Agenda
COVID-19 virus, impact of
employees and employers, support for

Employment security advisory committee
meetings

Family and medical leave, paid

withdrawals

Long-term services and supports trust program
implementation, rules for

Paid family and medical leave advisory committee

MISC

EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PREP
EMER

MISC
MISC
PERM
PREP
PREP
PREP
PREP
PROP
PROP
PROP
PROP
PREP
PREP
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PROP

PREP

20-02-091

20-01-098
20-06-072
20-01-001
20-01-001

20-07-041
20-07-056
20-09-097
20-11-071

20-01-101
20-09-063
20-12-020
20-01-101
20-09-063
20-12-020
20-01-101
20-03-160

20-03-162

20-04-061

20-07-039
20-07-069
20-08-020
20-08-032
20-08-040
20-08-057
20-09-049
20-09-057
20-09-082
20-13-041
20-14-080

20-03-003
20-08-041
20-01-087
20-03-067
20-03-068
20-03-069
20-03-152
20-08-119
20-08-120
20-08-121
20-08-122
20-09-111
20-09-112
20-11-033
20-11-034
20-11-035
20-11-036
20-10-087

20-14-086

Index



meetings MISC
MISC
MISC
Unemployment insurance and benefits
benefit charges, employer relief from, when EMER
COVID-19 unemployment account PREP
default, orders of, motion to vacate PROP
PROP
PERM
definitions, various PREP
eligibility requirements
claimants physically located outside U.S. PERM
electrical apprenticeship program participants ~ PERM
first week during waiting week waiver EMER
fraud, obtaining benefits through
claims suspected of being fraudulent EMER
PREP
job search requirements
optional for claimants EMER
leave of absence PROP
withdrawals PROP
penalty waivers PREP
pension payment, deduction from benefits
withdrawals PROP
quarantined or isolated employees EMER
reemployment services EMER
separations from job, related to COVID-19 EMER
EMER
shared work EMER
PREP
standby
backdating applications for PERM
COVID-19, emergency rules due to EMER
EMER
EMER
PREP
training programs, satisfactory progress PREP
work, registration for and lack of PREP
work suitability and availability hours PROP
PROP
WorkSource closures PREP
ENERGY FACILITY SITE EVALUATION COUNCIL
Agenda MISC
MISC

Air pollution sources
general and operating permit regulations
adoption by reference EXPE
Meetings MISC

ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF
REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL

Agenda MISC
Engineers-in-training
fundamentals-of-engineering exam PREP
Fees
engineers and land surveyors PREP
on-site wastewater treatments system designers and
inspectors PREP
Meetings MISC
MISC
Public records officer MISC
ENTERPRISE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
Agenda MISC
Capital projects advisory review board
meetings MISC
project review committee
meetings MISC
Capitol campus buildings and grounds
traffic and parking PROP
PERM
Global war on terror work group
meetings MISC
State capitol committee
meetings MISC
MISC

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

20-01-120
20-02-061
20-10-070

20-14-080
20-08-129
20-05-037
20-08-035
20-12-044
20-13-041

20-11-022
20-10-056
20-13-019

20-12-002
20-13-041

20-08-040
20-10-072
20-10-088
20-13-041

20-08-128
20-14-080
20-07-120
20-09-049
20-09-057
20-08-057
20-13-041

20-03-073
20-08-020
20-08-032
20-09-082
20-13-041
20-13-041
20-13-041
20-03-102
20-08-034
20-13-041

20-02-096
20-14-100

20-11-082
20-01-091

20-03-039
20-06-023
20-06-024
20-06-024
20-03-098
20-12-005
20-09-028
20-04-037
20-01-116
20-01-115

20-01-174
20-05-042

20-10-040

20-07-061
20-12-073

ENVIRONMENTAL AND LAND USE HEARINGS OFFICE

Growth management hearings board
meetings MISC
MISC

Index

20-01-065
20-08-024

MISC 20-11-038

EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 20-01-058
MISC  20-01-059
MISC  20-07-038
MISC 20-08-038

EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE, THE

Meetings MISC  20-03-066

MISC  20-05-094

Rules coordinator MISC 20-03-090
Tuition and fees

waivers PREP 20-04-005

FACTORY ASSEMBLED STRUCTURES ADVISORY BOARD
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF
Agenda MISC 20-01-131
MISC  20-13-004
Consumer loans
mortgage loan originators, licensure

withdrawals PROP  20-06-066
Interpretive and policy statements
securities franchise agreements MISC  20-09-012

Mortgage brokers and loan originators
originators, licensing of

withdrawals PROP  20-06-067
Securities
offerings in reliance upon certain acts
notices and fees, filing of PERM 20-01-055

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF
Agenda MISC  20-03-065
Human resources
COVID-19 virus

employee time in pay status, when EMER 20-08-052
leave with or without pay EMER 20-07-051
EMER 20-08-052

emergency rules, rescinding EMER 20-08-051

EMER 20-12-082
leave without pay, effect of

seniority, anniversary, and related dates EMER 20-07-051
EMER 20-12-081

emergency rules, rescinding EMER 20-12-082
shared leave eligibility criteria EMER 20-12-081
sick leave, using, reasons for EMER 20-12-081
vacation leave, over 240 hours, preserving EMER 20-12-081
director’s review requests, filing of PROP 20-02-085

PERM 20-06-010
EMER 20-08-052
layoff option rights PROP 20-02-088
PERM 20-06-011
leave and holidays
leave with or without pay

COVID-19 virus, due to EMER 20-07-051
EMER 20-08-052
emergency rules, rescinding EMER 20-08-051

EMER 20-12-082
leave without pay, effect of

seniority, anniversary, and related dates EMER 20-07-051

EMER 20-12-081

emergency rules, rescinding EMER 20-12-082
paid family and medical leave

accrued leave as supplemental PROP 20-02-103

PERM 20-06-008

shared leave eligibility criteria EMER 20-12-081

sick leave, using, reasons for EMER 20-12-081

vacation leave, over 240 hours, preserving EMER 20-12-081

personnel resources board
appeals, filing of PROP 20-02-085

PERM 20-06-010
salary ranges
employee, promoted or reallocated PROP 20-02-088
PERM 20-06-011
wage or salary

history of applicant for employment PROP  20-02-083
PERM 20-06-009
scale or range for job title PROP  20-02-083

PERM 20-06-009
Washington management service



various changes

LGBTQ commission
meetings
Pay dates, state officers and employees

Sentencing guidelines commission
meetings

Serve Washington
meetings

Wage overpayment adjudicative hearings

FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF
Agenda
Aquatic invasive species
withdrawals
Commission, fish and wildlife
meetings
Department lands
activities, conduct, and resources use
withdrawals
camping, closing lands to
camping, closing lands to, continuation
camping, closing lands to, continuation, where

camping, reopening lands to, where

closing of all DFW lands
closing of all DFW lands, repealing
eastern Washington

restricting access, activities, and conduct
fires, campfires, and smoking

prohibitions
livestock grazing program
public access, regulating

requirements and limitations
recreational access

discover Washington pass

withdrawals

target practice with firearms, use of lands for

Wenas wildlife area
withdrawals
wildlife areas
access restrictions and prohibitions
Fishing, commercial

PROP
PROP
PERM
PERM

MISC
EXPE
PERM

MISC

MISC
PREP

MISC
PREP
MISC

PREP

EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER

EMER

EMER
PREP

EMER
PREP
PREP
PROP
EMER
PREP

EMER

Columbia River seasons (including tribal treaty seasons)

above Bonneville Dam

below Bonneville Dam

crab

EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PERM
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EXPE
EMER

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

20-02-083
20-02-088
20-06-009
20-06-011

20-05-006
20-05-018
20-10-059

20-01-088

20-03-014
20-04-047

20-04-009
20-09-124
20-01-050

20-09-124
20-08-043
20-10-064
20-12-069
20-12-079
20-13-015
20-12-069
20-12-079
20-13-015
20-08-043
20-10-064

20-14-110

20-14-110
20-08-099

20-14-110

20-09-124
20-07-046
20-10-116
20-14-110

20-06-047
20-14-110

20-04-051
20-05-034
20-06-005
20-06-033
20-07-010
20-13-038
20-04-050
20-05-051
20-07-036
20-09-011
20-13-038
20-01-053
20-01-062
20-02-006
20-03-008
20-03-025
20-03-059
20-03-077
20-03-101
20-03-121
20-03-144
20-04-010
20-04-066
20-05-052
20-05-053
20-07-085
20-09-068
20-10-033
20-10-038
20-14-061

[7]

withdrawals
general regulations
charter stamps
withdrawals
fish receiving tickets
withdrawals
fishways, screening, and habitat protection
gear, commercial
withdrawals
licenses
duplicate
withdrawals
various rules
withdrawals
rockfish
withdrawals
salmon
coastal

withdrawals
Columbia River

withdrawals
fishways, screening, and habitat protection
Grays Harbor

Puget Sound

Willapa Bay

sardines
withdrawals
sea urchins

shellfish
razor clams
scallops

shrimp

withdrawals
smelt
squid

Fishing, recreational/personal use

bottomfish, various

channel catfish
cod, Pacific

crab

food fish

PREP

PREP

PREP
PREP

PREP

PREP
PREP
PREP

PREP
EMER
PROP
EMER
PERM
PREP
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PREP
PREP
PROP
PERM
PREP
PROP
PERM
PROP
PERM

PREP

EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER

EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PREP

EMER
EMER

PERM
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PERM
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PERM
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PERM
EMER
EMER

20-09-124

20-09-124

20-09-124
20-13-094

20-09-124

20-09-124
20-09-124
20-09-124

20-03-064
20-10-101
20-10-112
20-14-034
20-14-051
20-09-124
20-04-051
20-05-034
20-05-051
20-06-005
20-06-033
20-07-010
20-07-036
20-09-011
20-13-038
20-14-123
20-09-124
20-13-094
20-10-112
20-14-051
20-03-062
20-10-114
20-14-050
20-10-112
20-14-051

20-09-124
20-02-040
20-02-106
20-04-018
20-06-044

20-10-054
20-02-066
20-09-125
20-09-069
20-10-060
20-11-029
20-12-023
20-13-086
20-09-124
20-04-050
20-02-004

20-04-058
20-08-061
20-10-085
20-12-008
20-12-013
20-13-068
20-03-130
20-11-051
20-13-066
20-01-066
20-02-002
20-02-063
20-04-058
20-10-085
20-12-008
20-12-013
20-13-068
20-14-060
20-04-058
20-12-008
20-12-013

Index



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

EMER 20-13-068 EMER 20-12-058

forage fish PERM 20-04-058 EMER 20-13-049
EMER 20-08-061 EMER 20-13-050

EMER 20-10-085 EMER 20-13-055

EMER 20-12-008 EMER 20-14-002

EMER 20-12-013 Cowlitz River EMER 20-02-001

EMER 20-13-068 EMER 20-06-017

general regulations EMER 20-07-048
fishways, screening, and habitat protection PREP 20-13-094 EMER 20-12-058
handling of fish PERM 20-05-022 EMER 20-13-049
licenses EMER 20-13-050
duplicate EMER 20-13-055
withdrawals PREP 20-09-124 EMER 20-14-002
nonresident, resuming sale and issuance EMER 20-12-070 Drano Lake EMER 20-07-048
nonresident, suspending sale and issuance EMER 20-10-028 EMER 20-12-058
miscellaneous rules EMER 20-13-050
withdrawals PREP 20-09-124 EMER 20-13-055
recreational fisheries, closing all EMER 20-08-061 EMER 20-14-002
recreational fisheries, reopening some EMER 20-10-085 Elk Creek EMER 20-05-056
EMER 20-12-008 EMER 20-06-046

EMER 20-12-013 Elk River EMER 20-05-056

EMER 20-12-101 EMER 20-06-046

EMER 20-13-068 Forks Creek EMER 20-06-046

EMER 20-13-095 Grande Ronde River EMER 20-02-038

EMER 20-14-001 EMER 20-03-175

EMER 20-14-031 Green River EMER 20-02-001

recreational license dealer’s fees PERM 20-01-124 Hoh River EMER 20-13-018
saltwater and freshwater fisheries, closing EMER 20-08-061 Hoko River EMER 20-01-078
saltwater and freshwater fisheries, reopening EMER 20-04-034
some EMER 20-10-085 Hoquiam River EMER 20-05-056
saltwater fisheries, reopening some EMER 20-12-008 EMER 20-06-046
EMER 20-12-013 Icicle River EMER 20-13-001

EMER 20-12-101 Johns River EMER 20-05-056

EMER 20-13-068 EMER 20-06-046

EMER 20-13-095 Kalama River EMER 20-02-001

EMER 20-14-001 EMER 20-06-017

EMER 20-14-031 EMER 20-07-048

two-pole endorsement PROP 20-10-115 EMER 20-12-058
PERM 20-14-052 EMER 20-13-050

water access areas, closing all EMER 20-08-043 EMER 20-13-055
water access areas, closing all, repealing EMER 20-10-064 EMER 20-13-067
halibut PERM 20-04-058 EMER 20-14-002
EMER 20-08-061 Kettle River EMER 20-12-100

EMER 20-11-051 Klickitat River EMER 20-07-048

EMER 20-13-066 EMER 20-12-058

kokanee PERM 20-03-130 EMER 20-13-050
largemouth bass PERM 20-03-130 Lewis River EMER 20-02-001
lingcod PERM 20-04-058 EMER 20-06-017
EMER 20-11-051 EMER 20-07-048

EMER 20-13-066 EMER 20-12-058

octopus PERM 20-04-058 Naselle River EMER 20-06-046
withdrawals PREP 20-09-124 Nemah River EMER 20-06-046
restrictions, imposed or removed (seasons, limits, etc.) Newaukum River EMER 20-05-056
Bear River EMER 20-06-046 EMER 20-06-046
Cascade River EMER 20-11-047 Nisqually River EMER 20-11-054
Cedar Creek EMER 20-02-001 Nooksack River EMER 20-02-075
Chehalis River EMER 20-05-056 EMER 20-11-045
EMER 20-06-046 Palix River EMER 20-06-046

Cispus River EMER 20-06-017 Roosevelt, Lake EMER 20-12-100
EMER 20-07-048 Salmon Creek EMER 20-07-048

EMER 20-12-058 Satsop River EMER 20-05-056

EMER 20-13-049 EMER 20-06-046

EMER 20-13-050 Scanewa, Lake EMER 20-06-017

EMER 20-13-055 EMER 20-07-048

EMER 20-14-002 EMER 20-12-058

Cloquallum Creek EMER 20-05-056 EMER 20-13-049
EMER 20-06-046 EMER 20-13-050

Columbia River EMER 20-02-039 EMER 20-13-055
EMER 20-03-175 EMER 20-14-002

PERM 20-05-022 Skagit River EMER 20-10-117

EMER 20-05-035 EMER 20-13-005

EMER 20-06-002 Skookumchuck River EMER 20-05-056

EMER 20-06-015 EMER 20-06-046

EMER 20-06-018 Skykomish River EMER 20-01-156

EMER 20-07-037 Snake River EMER 20-02-038

EMER 20-10-071 EMER 20-03-175

EMER 20-10-085 EMER 20-10-081

EMER 20-11-030 EMER 20-11-037

EMER 20-12-048 EMER 20-12-004

Colville River EMER 20-12-100 EMER 20-14-027
Cowlitz Falls Reservoir EMER 20-06-017 Snohomish River EMER 20-01-156
EMER 20-07-048 EMER 20-04-085

Index [8]



Snoqualmie River
Spokane River
Stillaguamish River

Tokul Creek
Touchet River

Toutle River
Tucannon River

various changes affecting numerous locations

Walla Walla River
Wallace River
Washougal River

Willapa River
Wind River

Wishkah River
Wynoochee River

rockfish

salmon (see also rivers under "restrictions"

above)

sea cucumbers
sea urchins

shellfish
clams other than razor clams

crawfish
generally
recreational fisheries, closing all

recreational fisheries, opening some

various changes
withdrawals
goose barnacles
mussels

oysters

razor clams

EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PERM
PROP
PERM
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PERM

EMER
PREP
EMER
EMER
EMER
PROP
EMER
EMER
EMER
PREP
EMER
EMER
PERM
PERM
PERM
EMER

PROP

PERM
PERM
EMER
EMER
EMER
PERM

EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PERM
PREP

PERM
PROP

PERM
PERM
EMER
EMER
EMER
PROP

PERM
PERM
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

20-01-156
20-12-100
20-01-156
20-04-085
20-01-156
20-02-038
20-03-175
20-02-001
20-02-038
20-03-175
20-03-130
20-10-115
20-14-052
20-02-038
20-03-175
20-01-156
20-02-001
20-06-046
20-02-001
20-07-048
20-12-058
20-13-050
20-13-055
20-14-002
20-05-056
20-06-046
20-05-056
20-06-046
20-04-058

20-02-030
20-03-127
20-06-064
20-08-061
20-10-085
20-10-115
20-12-008
20-12-013
20-12-014
20-13-094
20-13-095
20-14-031
20-14-052
20-04-058
20-04-058
20-05-023

20-02-082
20-04-058
20-05-019
20-12-008
20-12-013
20-12-101
20-04-058

20-08-061
20-10-085
20-12-008
20-12-013
20-12-101
20-13-068
20-04-058
20-09-124
20-04-058
20-02-082
20-04-058
20-05-019
20-12-008
20-12-013
20-12-101
20-02-082
20-04-058
20-05-019
20-12-008
20-12-013
20-12-101
20-01-020
20-02-027
20-03-006
20-03-120
20-04-049
20-05-086

[91

scallops
shrimp

smallmouth bass
smelt

squid

steelhead (see rivers under "restrictions" above)
sturgeon (see also rivers under "restrictions"

above)

walleye
Hunting
amendments to various rules

animals
bear

birds, predatory
crows and magpies

bobcat
pelt-sealing deadline, extending
cougar

withdrawals

deer

elk

gamebirds, migratory
doves

pigeons

moose

mountain goat

river otters
pelt-sealing deadline, extending
Rocky Mountain bighorn sheep

turkey, wild

waterfowl, migratory
ducks

geese

EMER
EMER
EMER
PERM
PERM
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PERM
PERM
EMER
EMER
PERM

PERM
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PERM

PROP
PROP
PERM

EMER
EMER
EMER

PROP
PROP
PERM

EMER
PREP
PROP
PROP
PERM
PERM
PREP
PROP
PROP
PERM
PROP
PROP
PERM

PROP
PROP
PERM
PROP
PROP
PERM
PROP
PROP
PERM
PROP
PROP
PERM

EMER
PROP

PROP

PERM
EMER
EMER
EMER
PERM

PROP
PROP
PERM
PROP
PROP
PERM

20-06-041
20-07-070
20-08-008
20-04-058
20-04-058
20-12-008
20-12-013
20-12-015
20-13-058
20-13-068
20-14-001
20-14-058
20-14-125
20-03-130
20-04-058
20-05-031
20-06-015
20-04-058

20-05-022
20-08-061
20-10-085
20-12-008
20-12-013
20-13-068
20-03-130

20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080

20-08-108
20-09-043
20-10-065

20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080

20-08-065
20-01-083
20-04-091
20-07-016
20-11-020
20-12-080
20-06-014
20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080
20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080

20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080
20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080
20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080
20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080

20-08-065
20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080
20-08-109
20-09-042
20-10-047
20-12-080

20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080
20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080

Index



general regulations
archery

closures, special

contests, hunting

disabilities, hunters with

fair chase rules
withdrawals
falconry

firearm restriction areas

game management units

licenses, duplicate
withdrawals
muzzleloaders

recreational license dealer’s fees

water access areas, closing all

water access areas, closing all, repealing
permits

landowner hunting permits

raffle

turkey
hunter education instructor incentive
seasons
various

various regulations, withdrawals of
Hydraulic code rules
mining
motorized or gravity siphon aquatic
project approvals, compliance, appeals

Rules, fish and wildlife, generally
rule-making files, public access
technical changes

withdrawals

Rules coordinator

Wildlife
areas

access restrictions, prohibitions, and activities

closing all wildlife area units
closing all wildlife area units, repealing
Wenas wildlife area
withdrawals
commercial wildlife vendors
withdrawals
conflict, mitigation of
endangered species
covered animal species
withdrawals
killing when causing property damage

rehabilitation of wildlife
withdrawals

whale watching, commercial
withdrawals

FISH AND WILDLIFE COMMISSION

PROP
PROP
PERM
PROP
PROP
PERM
PREP
PROP
PROP
PROP
PERM

PREP
PROP
PROP
PERM
PROP
PROP
PERM
PROP
PROP
PERM

PREP
PROP
PROP
PERM
PERM
EMER
EMER

PROP
PROP
PERM
PROP
PROP
PERM

EMER

PREP

EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PERM
PREP

PREP
PROP
PROP
PERM

PREP

PREP
MISC

EMER
EMER
EMER

PREP

PREP
PREP

PREP
PROP
PROP
PERM

PREP
PREP
PREP

(See FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF)

Index

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080
20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080
20-09-056
20-13-088
20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080

20-09-124
20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080
20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080
20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080

20-09-124
20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080
20-01-124
20-08-043
20-10-064

20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080
20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080

20-08-109

20-01-123
20-09-042
20-09-043
20-10-047
20-10-065
20-12-080
20-09-124

20-12-052
20-06-053
20-07-095
20-11-019

20-13-097

20-09-124
20-05-045

20-14-110
20-08-043
20-10-064

20-06-047

20-09-124
20-01-123

20-09-124
20-04-091
20-07-016
20-12-080

20-09-124
20-07-093
20-07-092

[10]

FORENSIC INVESTIGATIONS COUNCIL

Meetings MISC 20-01-061
FOREST PRACTICES BOARD

Agenda MISC  20-02-099

Meetings MISC  20-02-050

FREIGHT MOBILITY STRATEGIC INVESTMENT BOARD
Meetings MISC  20-09-071

FRUIT COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

FUNERAL AND CEMETERY BOARD
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

GAMBLING COMMISSION
Agenda MISC  20-04-020
Amusement games
grocery and department stores PREP  20-12-007
Commission
offices, administrative and field PERM 20-04-012
Definitions, various PREP 20-05-082
Licenses and licensing
fee structure and reporting rules
amending various sections PROP 20-03-164
PERM 20-08-095
quarterly license fees and reports PREP 20-01-163
PROP  20-05-083
PERM 20-12-046
repealing sections no longer relevant PROP 20-03-159
PERM 20-08-097
Meetings MISC 20-11-062
Public meeting rules PERM 20-04-012
Public records PREP  20-03-158
PROP 20-12-047
Pull-tab rules
prizes and prize limits PREP 20-14-094
Raffles and raffle licenses
50/50 electronic raffles at sports venues PREP 20-07-117
credit unions PERM 20-04-011
drawing formats and tickets PREP 20-03-157
progressive raftles PREP 20-03-157

GEOLOGIST LICENSING BOARD
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

GLOBAL ANIMAL HEALTH-TANZANIA (GAH-T)
(See WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY)

GLOBAL OPERATIONS AND LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT
(GOLD)
(See WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY)

GLOBAL WAR ON TERROR WORK GROUP
(See ENTERPRISE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE
Appeals

notices MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC

20-01-005
20-01-006
20-01-011
20-03-060
20-03-061
20-07-077
20-09-048
20-09-072
20-09-101
20-10-006
20-12-011
20-12-043
20-13-022

GOVERNOR’S INDIAN HEALTH ADVISORY COUNCIL
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

GOVERNOR’S INTERAGENCY COUNCIL ON HEALTH
DISPARITIES
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

GRAIN COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)



GRAYS HARBOR COLLEGE
Meetings MISC
MISC
MISC
GREEN RIVER COLLEGE
Meetings MISC

GROWTH MANAGEMENT HEARINGS BOARD

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

20-01-067
20-01-081
20-12-088

20-02-022

(See ENVIRONMENTAL AND LAND USE HEARINGS OFFICE)

GUARANTEED EDUCATION TUITION (GET) COMMITTEE

Meetings MISC

HABITAT AND RECREATION LANDS COORDINATING GROUP

(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF
Acupuncture and Eastern medicine advisory committee
meetings MISC
Adjudicative proceedings
document filing and service, electronic EMER
Agenda MISC
Applied behavior analysis advisory committee
meetings MISC
Athletic training advisory committee
meetings MISC
MISC
Behavioral health services
agency licensure and certification
tribal attestation fees PERM
various possible changes PREP
behavioral health inpatient services
intensive behavioral health treatment PROP
PERM
behavioral health professions licensing
co-occurring disorder specialists PROP
PROP
PERM
PERM
probationary licenses and reciprocity PROP
PROP
PERM
PERM
various professions PROP
PERM
co-occurring disorder specialists
psychologist license, enhancement to PROP
PERM
various behavioral health professions PROP
PERM
in-person assessments and services
waiving requirement, when MISC
medication-assisted treatment PREP
withdrawals PREP
recovery support services
mental health peer respite services PROP
PERM
residential treatment
facility and outpatient providers and managed
care PREP
withdrawals PREP
substance use disorder
professionals and professionals trainees PROP
PERM

Board of health, state
agenda MISC
diseases and conditions
notifiable conditions

facility, provider, and agency duties PROP
PROP
PROP
governor’s interagency council on health disparities
meetings MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
office of equity, task force on
meetings MISC
human remains, final disposition of
alkaline hydrolysis PREP
natural organic reduction PREP

20-09-093

20-03-048

20-08-096
20-04-054

20-03-135

20-02-080
20-10-022

20-02-116
20-14-121

20-01-150
20-07-091

20-07-110
20-07-128
20-12-074
20-12-076
20-07-110
20-07-128
20-12-074
20-12-076
20-07-128
20-12-074

20-07-110
20-12-076
20-07-128
20-12-074

20-07-105
20-07-096
20-14-119

20-01-150
20-07-091

20-07-096
20-14-119

20-07-128
20-12-074

20-04-054

20-06-061
20-07-108
20-13-062

20-01-085
20-02-011
20-02-033
20-10-024

20-09-061

20-07-055
20-07-055

meetings

newborn screening

spinal muscular atrophy
vapor products

vitamin E acetate, containing

water, public, for drinking
laboratory certification and data reporting

Certified counselors and hypnotherapists advisory committee

meetings

MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC

PROP

EMER
PREP

PREP

MISC
MISC

Children and youth with special health care needs program

coordinated children’s service, changes to
Chiropractic quality assurance commission
meetings

Dental quality assurance commission
botulinum toxin injections
withdrawals
licensing of dentists
computer-based practical/clinical examination

meetings

opioid drug prescribing
Denturists, board of

licensing

meetings

schools or programs of denturism
substance use disorder monitoring
various additional rule changes
Diseases and conditions

COVID-19 outbreak

hospital reporting requirements
notifiable conditions

facility, provider, and agency duties

Drugs, prescription
prescription monitoring program
Facility standards and licensing
behavioral health agencies
certification
commitment orders, persons on, services for

in-person assessments and services
waiving requirement, when
licensure and certification
tribal attestation fees
various possible changes
mental health peer respite

residential treatment facilities
construction review services requirements
intensive behavioral health treatment

managed care and outpatient providers
coordination

medication-assisted treatment

certificate of need
kidney disease treatment facilities
concurrent review cycle flexibility
various possible changes
hospitals
reporting during COVID-19 outbreak
bed capacity, staffing, supplies, etc.
waiving barriers during COVID-19 outbreak

withdrawals
in-home services agencies
guidelines and exemptions
background checks
home care, home health, and hospice
home health services

[11]

PROP

MISC
MISC

MISC

PREP
EMER
MISC
MISC
MISC
PERM

PERM
MISC
MISC
MISC
PERM
PERM
PERM

MISC

PROP
PROP
PROP

PREP

PROP
PERM

MISC

PERM
PREP
PROP
PERM

PREP
PROP
PERM

PREP
PREP
PREP
PREP

EMER
PREP

MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC

MISC
MISC

20-01-086
20-07-001
20-07-071
20-08-091

20-10-096

20-08-007
20-10-113

20-05-032

20-03-137
20-07-098

20-03-118

20-02-042
20-07-030

20-03-005

20-11-056
20-13-059
20-01-056
20-07-088
20-11-015
20-04-080

20-04-028
20-04-068
20-06-079
20-08-046
20-04-028
20-04-028
20-04-028

20-09-017

20-06-061
20-07-108
20-13-062

20-03-038

20-01-150
20-07-091

20-07-105

20-02-116
20-14-121
20-01-150
20-07-091

20-07-124
20-01-150
20-07-091

20-07-096
20-14-119
20-07-096
20-14-119

20-10-032
20-02-008

20-09-017
20-09-128
20-14-014
20-14-013

20-10-061
20-10-061

Index



physician assistants, authority of

kidney disease treatment facilities
medical test sites

fees
psychiatric hospitals, private

fines for noncompliance
temporary worker housing

COVID-19 hazards, protecting occupants

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

EMER 20-12-075 opioid prescribing, patient refusal rights
EMER 20-10-032 COVID-19 practice barriers, removing

PROP 20-14-106
licensed practical nurses
PREP 20-14-108 nursing technicians, LPN students as

EMER 20-11-024

Governor’s interagency council on health disparities nursing assistants

(see "Board of health, state" above)
Hearing and speech, board of

meetings MISC  20-03-002 opioids
MISC  20-08-004 patient refusal rights
MISC 20-13-044 retired active license
Hospitals (see "Facility standards and licensing" above) continuing education, waiving
Human remains
alkaline hydrolysis PREP 20-07-055 Nursing home administrators, board of
natural organic reduction PREP 20-07-055 meetings
Interpretive and policy statements temporary practice permits
AIDS education and training rules enforcement ~ MISC  20-13-057 military spouses and domestic partners
botulinum toxin injections, use by dentists
withdrawals MISC  20-03-005 Occupational therapy practice board
counseling disclosure statements, electronic applicants for licensure
signatures MISC 20-13-033 expired license in another state
dietitians providing telehealth MISC  20-09-127 licensed in another state
naturopathic physician continuing medical Optometry, board of
education MISC 20-10-075 continuing education during COVID-19
optometrists, continuing education during Orthotics and prosthetics advisory committee
COVID-19 MISC  20-11-068 meetings
physicians and physician assistants Osteopathic medicine and surgery, board of
elective educational rotations, completing MISC 20-11-077 continuing education
podiatric physician continuing medical
education MISC 20-10-076 meetings

simulations, using for clinical hours
medical assistants-certified
respiratory care practitioners
veterinary-client-patient relationship
veterinary continuing education during
COVID-19
Licensed counselors advisory committee
meetings
Marijuana, medical
consultant certificate
CPR training requirement, revising
expiration and renewal dates, extending
generally
Massage, board of
meetings

various rule changes
Medical commission
medical quality assurance commission
changing name to medical commission

meetings

physician assistants
elective educational rotations, completing
opioid drug prescribing

stem cell therapy, regulating
physicians
deep sedation and general anesthesia
dental office, administering in
elective educational rotations, completing
opioid drug prescribing

stem cell therapy, regulating
temporary practice permit
military spouses
various additional changes
Naturopathy, board of
meetings
Newborn screening
spinal muscular atrophy
Nursing care quality assurance commission
advanced registered nurse practitioners
clinical practice hour requirements

Index

MISC  20-10-063
MISC  20-10-063
MISC  20-11-049 military spouse temporary practice permits

MISC  20-11-048

MISC  20-03-139 opioid drug prescribing
physician assistants
EMER 20-12-077 military spouse temporary practice permits
MISC  20-09-059
PREP  20-06-027 return to practice requirements
MISC  20-06-022 various changes
MISC  20-10-004
PROP 20-14-102 Pharmacy quality assurance commission

electronic prescribing, compliance waiver
hospital pharmacy associated clinics

PERM 20-08-069 licensing fees, existing
PROP 20-14-048 various possible changes
MISC  20-10-073
MISC 20-10-074 withdrawals

licensing, general
MISC 20-11-077 new chapter, as part of

PERM 20-04-026
PREP  20-08-070
PREP 20-09-132

meetings
PROP 20-14-048
MISC 20-11-077 pharmacist to pharmacy technician ratio
PERM 20-04-026 practice of pharmacy
PREP 20-08-070 administrative chapter, consolidation into
PREP  20-09-132
PROP 20-14-048
PROP 20-14-048 schedule II controlled substances
prescribing during COVID-19 outbreak
MISC  20-07-023 schedule V controlled substances
Epidiolex, removing from list
PROP  20-10-096 Physical therapy, board of
assistive personnel, supervision of
meetings
PROP 20-03-125
PROP  20-09-038
EMER 20-10-014
PERM 20-10-015 physical therapy compact rules
EMER 20-14-065 effective date, updating

[12]

PERM
EMER
EMER
EMER

EMER
PREP

EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER

PERM

EMER
EMER

MISC

PROP
PERM

PERM
PREP

MISC
MISC

PROP
PERM
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
PROP
PROP
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM

PROP
PERM
PROP
PERM
PROP
PERM

PREP
EMER

PREP
PREP
PREP

PROP
PROP
PROP
PERM
MISC
MISC
MISC
PERM

PROP
PROP
PROP
PERM

EMER
EMER
PERM
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC

PROP

20-02-026
20-10-014
20-14-065
20-14-066

20-10-014
20-11-044
20-14-065
20-10-014
20-14-065
20-14-066

20-02-026

20-10-014
20-14-065

20-03-136

20-01-077
20-09-037

20-01-102
20-08-073

20-11-068
20-08-072

20-02-049
20-09-025
20-07-024
20-07-035
20-11-002
20-12-012
20-02-049
20-02-052
20-09-024
20-09-025
20-03-141
20-03-148

20-02-052
20-09-024
20-02-052
20-09-024
20-02-049
20-09-025

20-03-020
20-07-040

20-06-026
20-14-129
20-14-127

20-03-126
20-06-078
20-07-127
20-12-072
20-04-008
20-07-012
20-10-090
20-12-078

20-03-126
20-06-078
20-07-127
20-12-072

20-09-133
20-11-078
20-06-029
20-03-037
20-07-013
20-07-031
20-13-079

20-06-030



spinal manipulative procedures
Podiatric medical board

meetings

opioid drug prescribing

prefabricated orthotic devices, marketing
Professional standards and licensing
acupuncture and Eastern medicine
practitioners, requirements
athletic trainers
suicide prevention, continuing education
behavioral health professions, various
co-occurring disorder specialists

probationary licenses and reciprocity

substance use disorder professionals

counselors, certified
fees and renewal cycle
dentists
botulinum toxin injections
withdrawals
licensing
computer-based practical/clinical
examination

opioid drug prescribing
denturists
licensing
schools or programs of denturism
substance use disorder monitoring
various additional rule changes
East Asian medicine
practitioners, licensed, requirements
withdrawals
Eastern medicine, acupuncture and
practitioners, requirements for
home care aides
withdrawals
hypnotherapists
fees and renewal cycle
licenses for health professions
renewal dates, extending due to COVID-19

PROP
PERM
EXPE

MISC
PERM
PROP
PERM

PREP
PROP

PROP
PROP
PERM
PERM
PROP
PROP
PERM
PERM
PROP
PERM

PREP

MISC

PREP
EMER
PERM

PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM

PERM
PREP

PREP
PREP
PREP
PREP

MISC
MISC

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

20-07-109
20-11-063
20-14-103

20-07-022
20-03-123
20-07-121
20-05-020

20-13-008
20-09-110

20-07-110
20-07-128
20-12-074
20-12-076
20-07-110
20-07-128
20-12-074
20-12-076
20-07-128
20-12-074

20-01-072

20-03-005

20-11-056
20-13-059
20-04-080

20-04-028
20-04-028
20-04-028
20-04-028

20-03-112
20-13-007

20-13-008
20-07-049
20-07-047
20-01-072

20-09-008
20-09-059

marriage and family therapists, licensed (see "behavioral health

professions, various" above)
massage practitioners
various rule changes

PROP

20-14-102

mental health counselors, licensed (see "behavioral health professions,

various" above)
midwives
national examination, waiving due to
COVID-19
nurses and nursing
advanced registered nurse practitioners
clinical practice hour requirements

opioids, prescribing of
COVID-19 practice barriers, removing

licensed practical nurses
nursing technicians, LPN students as

nursing assistants

opioids, prescribing of
practical and registered nurses

fees, waiving certain, due to COVID-19
retired active license

EMER

PROP
PROP
EMER
PERM
EMER
PERM
EMER
EMER
EMER

EMER
PREP
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PERM

MISC

20-10-001

20-03-125
20-09-038
20-10-014
20-10-015
20-14-065
20-02-026
20-10-014
20-14-065
20-14-066

20-10-014
20-11-044
20-14-065
20-10-014
20-14-065
20-14-066
20-02-026

20-08-125

[13]

continuing education, waiving

nursing home administrators
fees and renewal cycle
military spouses and domestic partners

occupational therapy
applicants for licensure
expired license in another state
licensed in another state
ocularists
fees and renewal cycle
optometrists
continuing education during COVID-19
osteopathic medicine and surgery
continuing education

military spouse temporary practice permits

opioid drug prescribing

physician assistants
military spouse temporary practice permits

return to practice requirements
various changes

pharmacists and pharmacies
electronic prescribing, compliance waiver
hospital pharmacy associated clinics
licensing fees, existing
various possible changes

withdrawals
licensing, general
new chapter, as part of

pharmacist to pharmacy technician ratio
practice of pharmacy
administrative chapter, consolidation into

schedule II controlled substances
prescribing during COVID-19 outbreak

schedule V controlled substances
Epidiolex, removing from list

physical therapists

assistive personnel, supervision of

physical therapy compact rules
effective date, updating

spinal manipulative procedures
physician assistants
elective educational rotations, completing
home health services, authority to order
opioid drug prescribing
stem cell therapy, regulating
physicians
deep sedation and general anesthesia
dental office, administering in
elective educational rotations, completing
opioid drug prescribing
stem cell therapy, regulating
temporary practice permit
military spouses
various additional changes
podiatric physicians and surgeons
opioid drug prescribing
prefabricated orthotic devices, marketing
psychologists
co-occurring disorder specialist enhancement

experience requirements, supervised

EMER
EMER

PREP
PROP
PERM

PERM
PREP

PREP
MISC

PROP
PERM
PROP
PROP
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM

PROP
PERM
PROP
PERM
PROP
PERM

PREP
EMER

PREP
PREP
PREP

PROP
PROP
PROP
PERM
PERM

PROP
PROP
PROP
PERM

EMER
EMER
PERM

PROP
PROP
PERM
EXPE

MISC
EMER
PERM
PREP

PROP
MISC
PERM
PREP

PROP
PROP

PERM
PROP
PERM

PROP
PERM
PROP
PERM

20-10-014
20-14-065

20-01-072
20-01-077
20-09-037

20-01-102
20-08-073

20-01-072
20-11-068

20-02-049
20-09-025
20-02-049
20-02-052
20-09-024
20-09-025
20-03-141
20-03-148

20-02-052
20-09-024
20-02-052
20-09-024
20-02-049
20-09-025

20-03-020
20-07-040

20-06-026
20-14-129
20-14-127

20-03-126
20-06-078
20-07-127
20-12-072
20-12-078

20-03-126
20-06-078
20-07-127
20-12-072

20-09-133
20-11-078
20-06-029

20-06-030
20-07-109
20-11-063
20-14-103

20-11-077
20-12-075
20-04-026
20-09-132

20-14-048
20-11-077
20-04-026
20-09-132

20-14-048
20-14-048

20-03-123
20-07-121
20-05-020

20-07-110
20-12-076
20-07-110
20-12-076

Index



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

probationary licensure and reciprocity program PROP  20-07-110
PROP 20-07-128
PERM 20-12-074
PERM 20-12-076
various additional changes PROP 20-07-110
PERM 20-12-076
social workers, licensed (see "behavioral health professions, various"
above)
substance use disorder professionals PROP 20-07-128
PERM 20-12-074
veterinarians and veterinary services
animal care and control agencies PREP 20-01-013
client communication PROP 20-03-172
continuing education during COVID-19 MISC 20-11-048
facilities and practice standards PROP 20-03-172
nonprofit humane societies PREP 20-01-013
veterinarian fees and renewal cycle PROP 20-03-173
PERM 20-08-066
veterinary-client-patient relationship MISC  20-11-049
veterinary technicians
continuing education PERM 20-04-027
continuing education during COVID-19 MISC 20-11-048
fees and renewal cycle PROP 20-03-173
PERM 20-08-066
Psychology, examining board of
co-occurring disorder specialist enhancement PROP 20-07-110
PERM 20-12-076
experience requirements, supervised PROP 20-07-110
PERM 20-12-076
meetings MISC  20-03-138
probationary licensure and reciprocity program ~ PROP  20-07-110
PROP 20-07-128
PERM 20-12-074
PERM 20-12-076
various additional changes PROP 20-07-110
PERM 20-12-076
Records and information, health care and vital statistics
birth and death records
birth, death, marriage, and divorce
records request requirements and fees PROP 20-08-126
PERM 20-13-017
certifications and informational copies PROP 20-08-126
PERM 20-13-017
healthcare records
provider fees for duplicating PROP  20-04-029
PERM 20-10-025
prescription monitoring program PREP 20-03-038
vital statistics data release PREP 20-07-021
Sewer systems
large on-site sewage systems
fees PROP  20-03-108
PERM 20-08-113
Shellfish, sanitary control of
geoduck paralytic shellfish poisoning
testing fees, annual PROP  20-05-057
PROP 20-07-122
Substance use disorder professional certification advisory committee
meetings MISC  20-03-140
Vapor products
vitamin E acetate, containing EMER 20-08-007
PREP 20-10-113
Veterinary board of governors
client communication PROP 20-03-172
continuing education during COVID-19 MISC 20-11-048
facilities and practice standards PROP 20-03-172
low-income families, services for
animal care and control agencies, by PREP 20-01-013
nonprofit humane societies PREP 20-01-013
veterinary-client-patient relationship MISC  20-11-049
veterinary technicians
continuing education PERM 20-04-027
continuing education during COVID-19 MISC  20-11-048
Vital statistics (see "Records and information" above)
Water, public, for drinking
laboratory certification and data reporting PREP 20-05-032
Whistleblower complaints
health care settings, in PREP 20-07-054

HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

Index

HEALTH BENEFIT EXCHANGE, WASHINGTON

Meetings

HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY
Agenda
All payer health care claims database
administrative hearing rules
transfer from OFM to HCA

Behavioral health services
involuntarily detained/committed individuals
antipsychotic medication, right to refuse
single-bed certification

Children and youth behavioral health work group (see also "children’s

mental health work group" below)
meetings
Children’s mental health work group
meetings
Health technology clinical committee
coverage decisions
cell-free DNA prenatal screening
chromosomal aneuploidies, for
hip surgery
femoroacetabular impingement syndrome
tinnitus, certain treatments for
vagal nerve stimulation
epilepsy and depression, for
whole exome sequencing
meetings

Indian health advisory council, governor’s
meetings
Pharmacy and therapeutics committee
drug utilization review board
meetings
Prescription drug price transparency program

Public employees benefits board (PEBB)
administration, eligibility, and appeals

administrative policy statements
retiree plan and medicare part D
electing coverage and completing forms

medicare advantage prescription drug plan

meetings
retirees, various rules for
School employees benefits board (SEBB)
benefits
when coverage begins

eligibility
criteria negotiations, local

establishing eligibility
eligibility, enrollment, and appeals
enrollment errors, correcting of

special open enrollment
State plan amendments

children’s health insurance program (CHIP)
disaster relief during COVID-19 outbreak
public employees, eligible children of

medicaid
behavioral health services rates
claims, third-party liability payment
community first choice option

COVID-19 response, changes due to

detoxification services reimbursement
disaster relief during COVID-19 outbreak

fee schedule effective date updates

home health services

[14]

MISC 20-03-012
MISC 20-07-057
MISC  20-13-003
MISC 20-03-134
PREP 20-11-072
EXPE 20-03-074
PERM 20-08-059
PREP  20-09-130
EMER 20-05-021
EMER 20-13-011
MISC  20-10-002
MISC  20-06-025
MISC  20-11-066
MISC  20-04-095
MISC 20-14-003
MISC 20-14-003
MISC 20-11-066
MISC  20-09-023
MISC 20-09-145
MISC 20-14-111
MISC  20-03-017
PREP 20-03-078
PREP 20-11-072
PREP 20-09-116
PROP  20-13-073
MISC  20-06-050
PREP 20-09-117
PROP 20-13-074
PREP 20-09-118
PROP  20-13-075
MISC  20-03-166
PROP 20-13-075
PREP  20-09-122
PROP 20-13-072
PREP 20-09-121
PROP 20-13-071
PREP  20-09-122
PROP  20-13-072
PREP 20-09-119
PROP  20-13-069
PREP  20-09-120
PROP 20-13-070
PERM 20-01-082
MISC  20-09-065
MISC  20-09-066
MISC 20-03-071
MISC 20-14-019
MISC  20-07-058
MISC 20-01-014
MISC  20-08-094
MISC  20-12-006
MISC  20-01-007
MISC 20-01-016
MISC  20-05-088
MISC  20-13-040
MISC  20-13-042



hospital payment rates, increasing
low-volume small rural hospitals
long-term care facility rates
nursing facilities, daily rate increase
nursing facilities rate add-on payment
psychiatric per diem rates
community hospitals, when
school-based health care services
specialized services
COVID-19 response, changes due to
state emergencies, payment for services in
telephone or online services
transportation services
Washington apple health
administration of medical programs
"behavioral health," replacing "mental health"
with

outside the state, services provided

program integrity

residential treatment facilities
substance use disorder medication

third-party resources
labor, delivery, and postpartum claims

wraparound with intensive services (WISe)

administrative hearing rules
medical services programs
alien emergency medical (AEM) program
COVID-19 virus, office visits for
behavioral health services
fee-for-service program, services under

involuntarily detained/committed individuals
antipsychotic medication, right to refuse
single-bed certification

substance use disorder
residential treatment facilities

wraparound with intensive services (WISe)

COFA islander health care
dental services

dental-related services
access to baby and child dentistry program

managed care organization, through

drugs, outpatient prescription
340B program, provider participation in
cough and colds, covered generics for
drug use and claims review

provider use of program

signature of client, suspending requirement
eligibility

asset verification

cross-reference, correcting
tax dependent individuals
family planning only program

federally qualified health centers
managed care payments
hearings, administrative
medical services programs
home health services
face-to-face encounter requirements
nonphysician practitioners

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

telemedicine or telehealth

MISC  20-09-054 hospital services
MISC 20-14-069 dental services, clients in MCO
MISC  20-10-026 safety net assessment program

MISC 20-08-068
MISC  20-10-045

MISC 20-01-015 withdrawals
sole community hospitals
MISC 20-07-072 rates, inpatient and OPPS
hospital services, alternatives to
MISC 20-07-078 home health services
MISC  20-07-097 face-to-face encounter requirements

income and resources
lottery winnings
PREP  20-05-090 modified adjusted gross income (MAGI)
PROP  20-10-010
PROP 20-11-003
PERM 20-14-057

PREP 20-10-077 withdrawals
PERM 20-02-100 institutional medical
alternate living
EMER 20-10-011 typographical error, correcting

PREP 20-10-012
client not in own home
PREP  20-05-055 alternate living facilities
PROP  20-09-080 asset transfers, penalty for, when
PROP  20-10-105
PROP  20-09-014

PROP 20-10-107 typographical error, correcting
PREP 20-11-072 managed care
access to baby and child dentistry program
EMER 20-07-082 apple health integrated plans
COVID-19, in response to
PREP  20-05-090 various possible changes
PROP 20-10-010 dental-related services

PROP  20-11-003
PERM 20-14-057
federally qualified health centers

PREP  20-09-130 rural health clinics
EMER 20-05-021 maternity-related services
EMER 20-13-011 births, in homes and centers, planned
medical assistance units
EMER 20-10-011 non-MAG]I-based programs
PREP 20-10-012 resource standards and allocations
PROP 20-09-014 medical equipment, supplies, and appliances
PROP 20-10-107 child restraint systems and standing frames
PREP 20-06-042 delivery, date and signature at time of
PROP  20-13-063 temporary elimination due to COVID-19
face-to-face encounter requirements
PROP 20-02-016 nonphysician practitioners
PERM 20-04-096
PREP 20-01-164 provider requirements
PROP  20-04-088 withdrawals
PERM 20-08-103 wheelchairs
noncitizens, medical assistance programs for
PROP  20-02-073 alien emergency medical (AEM)
EMER 20-08-118 refugee medical assistance
PROP  20-02-078
PERM 20-06-077 orthodontic services
PREP 20-11-040 physician-related services
EMER 20-08-106 sterilization, aligning with federal rule

sterilization, hysteroscopic
PREP 20-06-063

PROP 20-14-113 prescription drugs, outpatient

PERM 20-01-117 340B program, provider participation in

PERM 20-01-117 cough and colds, covered generics for

EMER 20-02-098 drug use and claims review

PROP  20-09-096

EMER 20-10-020 provider use of program

PROP 20-10-110 signature of client, suspending requirement
program integrity

PREP  20-04-072 public health emergency rules

disregarded income
PREP 20-11-072 refugee medical assistance

rural health clinics
EMER 20-09-016
PREP 20-11-075 school-based health care services

[15]

EMER

PREP
PROP
PROP
PROP
PERM
PROP

PERM

EMER
PREP

PREP
PROP
PROP
PROP
PREP
PROP

EXPE
PERM

PERM
PREP
PROP
PERM
EXPE
PERM

PROP

EMER
PREP
PROP
PERM
PERM
PREP
PREP

PERM

PREP

PREP
PROP

EMER

EMER
PREP

PREP
PERM

EMER
PREP
EMER
PERM

PREP
PROP
PERM

PROP
EMER
PROP
PERM
PREP
EMER
PERM

EMER
PREP
EMER
PERM
PREP

20-09-016

20-01-164
20-06-062
20-09-032
20-10-109
20-14-054
20-08-055

20-01-075

20-09-016
20-11-075

20-14-033
20-06-051
20-09-033
20-10-108
20-14-033
20-08-054

20-03-076
20-08-082

20-03-040
20-06-065
20-11-031
20-14-120
20-03-076
20-08-082

20-02-016

20-09-113
20-14-056
20-04-088
20-04-096
20-08-103
20-04-072
20-04-072

20-02-068

20-03-109

20-03-094
20-12-068

20-08-025

20-09-016
20-11-075

20-03-100
20-03-072

20-07-082
20-14-055
20-14-081
20-03-042

20-13-085
20-03-028
20-06-034

20-02-073
20-08-118
20-02-078
20-06-077
20-11-040
20-08-106
20-02-100

20-13-013
20-14-055
20-14-081
20-02-070
20-04-072

Index



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

various changes PREP 20-06-048
PROP 20-11-079
PERM 20-14-062
sterilization, aligning with federal rule PREP 20-13-085
sterilization, hysteroscopic, physician-related
services PROP 20-03-028
PERM 20-06-034
supplemental security income (SSI)-related medical
typographical error, correcting EXPE 20-03-075
PERM 20-08-079
transportation services
ambulance transportation program PROP  20-10-007
PROP  20-11-004
nonemergency medical transportation PROP 20-02-102
PERM 20-05-066
trusts, annuities, and life estates, impact of
asset transfer, penalty for, when PREP 20-06-065
PROP 20-11-031
PERM 20-14-120
HEALTH CARE FACILITIES AUTHORITY
Operations PREP  20-01-080
Public records PREP 20-01-080
Various additional changes PREP 20-01-080

HEALTH DISPARITIES, GOVERNOR’S INTERAGENCY
COUNCIL ON
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

HEALTH TECHNOLOGY CLINICAL COMMITTEE
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

HEARING AND SPEECH, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

HISPANIC AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON

Meetings MISC 20-01-113
HOME INSPECTOR BOARD
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)
HORSE RACING COMMISSION
Association grounds and facilities
security PERM 20-03-082
stable area access restriction
COVID-19 virus, due to EMER 20-07-107
EMER 20-08-029
EMER 20-13-002
emergency rules, rescinding EMER 20-08-028
EMER 20-12-099
Association officials and employees
racing officials, duties and responsibilities PERM 20-03-083
Claiming
cancellation of claims
withdrawals PREP 20-03-080
horse ineligibility at time of entry PERM 20-03-089
PROP  20-05-028
PERM 20-09-131
Drug and alcohol testing of licensees
random testing
grooms and assistant trainers PERM 20-03-085
Entries, starts, nominations, and scratches
identification prerequisite to start
digital tattoos and microchips PROP  20-03-091
PERM 20-07-066
impaired horses PROP 20-05-029
withdrawals PROP  20-08-062
saddling, trainer supervision of PERM 20-03-084
Equine medication program
bisphosphonates PROP 20-02-108
PERM 20-05-068
drugs, medications, and foreign substances list PROP 20-02-111
PERM 20-05-070
withdrawals PROP 20-01-002
posterior digital neurectomy, horse with PROP  20-05-050
withdrawals PROP  20-08-063
Licenses and licensees
drug and alcohol testing, random
grooms and assistant trainers PERM 20-03-085
industrial insurance PERM 20-03-086
Meetings MISC 20-05-072
MISC 20-07-018
Index

[16]

MISC 20-07-019
MISC  20-08-031
MISC  20-09-004
Mutuels
advance deposit wagering PREP 20-11-023
pools dependent on betting interests PERM 20-03-087
Ownerships, trainers, and employees
trainer responsibility
horses not stabled on grounds, records for PROP 20-02-110
withdrawals PROP  20-05-071
saddling of horse in paddock PERM 20-03-084
Penalties
various, updating PROP 20-02-112
PERM 20-05-069
Race, paddock to finish
riding crop, use of PERM 20-03-088
Wagering, advance deposit
source market fee, distribution of PREP 20-11-023
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
Public records officer for members MISC 20-03-181
HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION
Agenda MISC  20-04-056
Meetings MISC 20-02-105
MISC  20-08-112
MISC  20-10-049
MISC  20-10-050
MISC  20-11-005
MISC  20-13-016
INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL, WASHINGTON STATE
(WASILC)
Meetings MISC  20-04-045
MISC 20-07-065
MISC  20-13-006
State plan for independent living (SPIL)
public comment period, notice of MISC 20-07-064

INDETERMINATE SENTENCE REVIEW BOARD
(See CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF)

INDIAN HEALTH ADVISORY COUNCIL, GOVERNOR’S
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER, OFFICE OF THE

Agenda MISC  20-03-147
Audits, internal
large insurers and insurance groups PERM 20-01-008
Company reports and annual statements
actuarial opinion and memorandum regulation PREP 20-12-032
Health carriers and health plans
Balance Billing Protection Act, implementation ~PREP  20-12-083
balance billing protection participation
self-funded group health plans EMER 20-01-118
confidentiality of communications
withdrawals PROP  20-03-146
discrimination in coverage, prohibiting
mental health parity PREP 20-12-033
essential health benefit categories
mental health and substance use disorder
hospitalization for mental illness PERM 20-01-071
health care benefit managers
various possible changes PREP 20-12-031
Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act, federal
consistency with provisions PERM 20-03-114
substance use disorder treatment services PREP  20-13-045
Insurers
implementation credits, use of PREP 20-12-084
Life insurance
behavioral change incentives PREP  20-12-087
Producers
licensing process
facilitating during COVID-19 outbreak EMER 20-09-126
license renewal and fee payment EMER 20-10-021
premium accounts and records PERM 20-01-070
Property insurance
risk reduction goods and services PREP  20-03-092
Protection product guarantee providers PROP 20-05-027
Service contract providers PROP 20-05-027
System for electronic rate and form filing (SERFF)
filing instructions PERM 20-01-048



Title insurance escrow agents
Trade practices
adverse notifications, requirements for

INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT (WSUID)
(See WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY)

INVASIVE SPECIES COUNCIL

PERM
PERM

(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

INVESTMENT BOARD, STATE
Meetings

Public records officer

JUDICIAL CONDUCT, COMMISSION ON
Meetings

MISC
MISC
MISC

MISC
MISC
MISC

LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF

Agenda
Agriculture, safety standards for
rules, online format consistency for
withdrawals

Apprenticeship rules

utilization requirements

equal employment opportunity compliance

Asbestos removal and encapsulation
Bloodborne pathogens, occupational exposure to

various changes
Boiler rules, board of

meetings

substantive rules

Clean energy labor standards certification
Commercial coaches
fee increases

Construction work, safety standards for
concrete and concrete forms work
reinforcing steel and post-tensioning
Conversion vendor units and medical units
fee increases

Dipping and coating operations (dip tanks)
cross-references, updating

MISC

PROP
PROP
PREP

PERM
PERM
EXPE
MISC
MISC
PROP
PERM
EMER
PROP
PERM
PERM

PROP
PERM

PERM

Electric power generation, transmission, and distribution

rules, online format consistency for
withdrawals
Electrical board
meetings

PREP

MISC
MISC
MISC

Electrical safety standards, administration, and installation

various changes

Elevator safety advisory committee
meetings

Emergency response
updating note

Factory assembled structures advisory board
meetings

Factory-built housing and commercial structures
fee increases

Factory-built temporary worker housing structures
fee increases

Fall protection, unified safety standards for
new chapter and related changes

Fire brigades
self-contained breathing apparatus, definition
Forklifts and other powered industrial trucks
cross-reference, updating
fumes, updating to vapors

PROP
PROP
PERM
EMER
PERM
MISC
PERM
MISC

PROP
PERM

PROP
PERM

PROP
PERM

PERM

PERM
PERM

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

20-01-119
20-03-113

20-06-074
20-14-036
20-04-073

20-01-166
20-09-002
20-13-010

20-04-065
20-05-074

20-07-118
20-14-076

20-13-060
20-03-153
20-14-084
20-01-093
20-10-100
20-02-115
20-06-058
20-08-089
20-01-158
20-04-081
20-08-117

20-01-158
20-04-081

20-03-154

20-14-076
20-01-094
20-03-009
20-13-084
20-06-059
20-07-126
20-11-053
20-14-082
20-14-083
20-01-095
20-03-154
20-01-096

20-01-158
20-04-081

20-01-158
20-04-081

20-01-160
20-12-091

20-03-154

20-03-154
20-03-154

[17]

Housing for workers, temporary
COVID-19 hazards, protecting occupants
Industrial insurance
pension discount rates
Interpretive and policy statements
fraud prevention and labor standards division
agricultural employment records
agricultural labor meal/rest periods and pay
agricultural piece-rate workers wage
paid sick leave requirements
various statements
insurance services division
taxi industry statements
various statements
Ladders, portable and fixed
walking-working surfaces

Machine safety
technical change
Manufactured/mobile homes
fee increases

Medical aid rules
anesthesia services

conversion factors for reimbursement rates
occupational therapy services
physical therapy services

Minimum wages
exemptions for certain employees

Petroleum or petrochemical facilities, high hazard
skilled and trained workforce

Plumber certification rules

Prevailing wage
correction to multiple prevailing rates
landscape maintenance workers

publication of statewide rate
Public records officer
Recreational park trailers

fee increases

Recreational vehicles
fee increases

Rules coordinator
Safety and health core rules
coronavirus, 2019 novel
business activities and operations
miscellaneous changes
Safety and health standards, general
walking-working surfaces

Ship repairing, shipbuilding, and shipbreaking
cross-reference, updating
Telecommunications, safety standards for
rules, online format consistency for
withdrawals
Workers’ compensation
classifications, risk
farm internship program

fulfillment centers
Hanford site workers
various possible changes
rates and rating system
farm internship program

fulfillment centers
Hanford site workers
occupational disease presumptions
various possible changes
reporting rules
various possible changes

EMER
PERM

MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC

MISC
MISC

PROP
PERM

PERM

PROP
PERM

PROP
PROP
PROP
PROP
PROP
PROP
PROP
PROP

PERM
EXPE
PERM

PREP
EXPE

MISC
PROP
EMER
PERM
MISC
MISC

PROP
PERM

PROP
PERM
MISC

EMER
PERM

PROP
PERM

PERM

PREP

EMER
EXPE
PERM
PREP
PREP
PREP

EMER
EXPE
PERM
PREP

PREP
PREP

PREP

20-11-025
20-02-114

20-10-119
20-10-119
20-10-119
20-12-062
20-14-053

20-02-041
20-02-041

20-01-159
20-09-146

20-03-154

20-01-158
20-04-081

20-06-057
20-07-125
20-06-057
20-07-125
20-06-057
20-07-125
20-06-057
20-07-125

20-01-063
20-04-078
20-09-040

20-05-073
20-12-092

20-11-032
20-02-113
20-06-043
20-14-025
20-04-001
20-10-078

20-01-158
20-04-081

20-01-158
20-04-081
20-07-032

20-12-017
20-03-154

20-01-159
20-09-146

20-03-154

20-14-077

20-08-104
20-08-105
20-12-086
20-12-105
20-06-060
20-06-070
20-08-104
20-08-105
20-12-086
20-12-105

20-06-060
20-13-077

20-06-070

Index



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

LAKE WASHINGTON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY Land surveyors (see ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD
Meetings MISC  20-09-029 OF REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL)
Landscape architects, board of licensure for
LAND SURVEYORS meetings MISC  20-03-047
(See ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF Licenses, professional and occupational
REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL) military service members and spouses PERM 20-13-048
renewal backlog due to COVID-19 EMER 20-13-061
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR Motor vehicles
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF) certificates of title
destroyed or wrecked
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS’ AND FIREFIGHTERS’ PLAN 2 market value threshold amount PREP 20-08-134
RETIREMENT BOARD EXPE 20-11-065
Meetings MISC 20-02-024 license plates
MISC  20-08-045 gold star plates EXPE 20-01-130
PERM 20-07-062
LEGISLATURE, WASHINGTON STATE withdrawals PREP 20-03-032
(See HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES; SENATE) Motorcycles
permit and endorsement requirements PROP  20-04-094
LGBTQ COMMISSION PERM 20-08-039
(See FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF) Notaries public PREP  20-06-073
PROP  20-06-076
LICENSED COUNSELORS ADVISORY COMMITTEE . EMER 20-08-071
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF) withdrawals PROP  20-07-089
Private investigators, including agencies
LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF withdrawals PREP 20-09-018
Agenda MISC 20-04-035 Private security guards and companies
Architects, state board for withdrawals PREP  20-09-019
meetings MISC  20-03-047 Real estate )
Bail bond agents and agencies appraisal management companies PREP 20-01-127
withdrawals PREP  20-09-020 PROP  20-06-075
Body art, body piercing, and tattooing rules PROP  20-07-119
withdrawals PREP  20-03-161 _ PERM  20-09-077
Camping resorts w1th_drawa1s ) PREP 20-01-126
fees and charges PROP 20-06-076 appraiser licensing L
withdrawals PROP 20-07-089 f1nact1ve status and reactivation PREP 20-03-027
Collection agencies ees
employees working remotely EMER 20-14-020 brokers, firms, and branches PREP 20-02-079
PREP 20-14-074 course, school, and instructor approval PREP 20-02-079
_06- meetings
fe\ff?thdrawals gggg %8_8?_8;3 real estate appraiser commission MISC  20-09-079
Collection agency board real estate commission MISC 20-01-057
meetings MISC  20-03-047 e 200 0aa
Cosmetology, barber, manicurist, and esthetician rules Telephone solicitors, commercial el
gﬁ’ﬁéiﬁfcfni}fepfraining by PREP ~ 20-12-085 reg@s}tlr(;nion lfees and other fees 11311%811: %8_86_858
COVID-19 outbreak, changes due to EMER 20-07-063 Ti withdrawals . -07-
imeshare salesperson license PERM 20-06-036
PREP  20-12-085 Travel, sellers of
various possible changes PREP 20-07-002 registration fees PROP  20-06-076
Driver training schools PROP 20-01-022 &l
PERM  20-05-084 withdrawals ] PROP 20-07-089
EMER  20-07-068 Umforn_l commercial codg, article 9
financing statements, filing of
. PREP  20-14-128 fee increases EXPE 20-10-111
Wlthdrawals . 1 PROP  20-01-019 Whitewater river outfitters
Drrs ndier s
hazardous material training PERM 20-02-087 withdrawals PROP 20-07-089
training provider deadlines EXPE 20-08-036
driving record abstracts PREP 20-02-081 L};gggf AND CANNABIS BOARD MISC  20-04-062
PROP  20-05-085 Licensing and licensees, liquor
PROP 20-07-101 breweries
. PROP  20-11-061 various changes
hearing procedural rules PROP  20-06-035 withdrawals PREP 20-14-037
PROP  20-07-104 COVID-19 outbreak violations
. . PROP  20-11-060 summary suspension and petition for stay EMER 20-09-026
Engineers, professional (see ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, manufacturers
BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL) packaging services PROP 20-01-169
Funeral and cemetery board PERM 20-05-008
alkaline hydrolysis and natural organic reduction PROP 20-03-156 restaurant licenses
o - ) PERM  20-09-031 minors, where not allowed PERM 20-03-180
licensing and facility operations PROP 20-03-156 sake and soju PROP 20-01-169
PERM 20-09-031 PERM 20-05-008
meetings MISC  20-03-047 special occasion licenses
Title 98 WAC various changes PROP  20-12-024
repealing and merging into Title 308 WAC PROP 20-03-156 taxes and reports, delinquent
PERM  20-09-031 penalty waiver due to COVID-19 EMER 20-08-083
Geologist licensing board EMER 20-08-084
meetings MISC  20-03-047 EMER 20-08-085
Home inspector board EMER 20-08-086
meetings MISC  20-02-077 wineries
MISC  20-05-030 various changes
MISC  20-12-022 withdrawals PREP 20-14-037

Index [18]



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

Marijuana licenses and requirements Forest fire protection assessment
canopy rules for cannabis production PREP 20-01-171 landowner refund process EXPE 20-05-059
withdrawals PREP 20-01-170 Survey monument preservation method
products, various chip seal projects PROP 20-06-013
edibles, marijuana-infused PERM 20-01-172 PERM 20-10-003
ingredient disclosure EMER  20-05-004 Survey monuments, removal and destruction
EMER  20-12-039 plane coordinate system EXPE 20-08-047
emergency rules, rescinding EMER 20-12-029
packaging and labeling PERM 20-01-172 NATUROPATHY, BOARD OF
qualifying for a marijuana license (See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)
true parties of interest PROP 20-14-032
quality assurance and quality control NORTHWEST CLEAN AIR AGENCY
sampling and testing PROP  20-03-176 Adoption by reference of state and federal rules PROP  20-05-092
PROP  20-07-052 PERM 20-11-039
PROP  20-12-026 State Environmental Policy Act adoption PROP  20-05-092
withdrawals PROP 20-08-088 PERM 20-11-039
regulato_ry approach . Volatile organic compound control PROP  20-05-092
compliance and education-based PERM 20-03-177 PERM 20-11-039
taxes and reports, delinquent
penalty waiver due to COVID-19 EMER 20-08-087 NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL BOARD
vitamin E acetate, prohibition of EMER 20-12-035 (See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)
vitamin E acetate, prohibition of, enforcing
processors EMER  20-05-002 NURSING CARE QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
o EMER  20-12-036 (See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)
emergency rules, rescinding EMER 20-12-025
retailers EMER * 20-05-003 NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF
o EMER  20-12-037 (See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)
emergency rules, rescinding EMER 20-12-028
Meetings MISC  20-01-009
Rules coordinator MISC  20-07-073 O HEALTH. DEPARTMENT OF)
Vapor products ’
license suspenslion and ‘peat'ition for stay ]El\l\illléfl; %g-(l)g-gg(l) OILSEEDS COMMISSION
emergency rules, rescinding -12-
licensing and licensees PERM 20-01-074 (See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)
violations and penalties PERM 20-01-074
vitamin E acetate, prohibition of EMER 20-12-035 OI\IZ;X;ISC REGION CLEAN AIR AGENCY MISC  20-01-142
vitamin E acetate, prohibition of, enforcing EMER 20-05-001 MISC  20-03-104
EMER 20-05-002
EMER 20-05-003
EMER  20-05-004 OPI\?’I(]))RI;?GEESE{’BING GUIDELINE IMPLEMENTATION

EMER 20-12-036
EMER 20-12-037

EMER  20-12-039 OPTOMETRY, BOARD OF

emergency rules, rescinding EMER 20-12-025
EMER  20-12-028 (See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

EMER 20-12-029
EMER 20-12-030

(See BREE COLLABORATIVE)

ORTHOTICS AND PROSTHETICS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

LOTTERY, WASHINGTON STATE

p OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE AND SURGERY, BOARD OF
Daily Game rules

(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

Pick 3, changing name to PROP  20-03-049
Hit 5 vame rules PRON 2003050 PAID FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE ADVISORY COMMITTEE
& PERM 20-11-016 (See EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT)
Licensing procedure
various possible changes PREP  20-03-055 PARAEDUCATOR BOARD
Lotte Py Agenda MISC 20-14-072
Ty commission Authority of board
meetings MISC  20-12-003 fees, collection and use of PROP 20-07-067
LOW-INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM PERM' 20-12-010
(See COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF) Paraeducators
certification
MASSAGE, BOARD OF fees, use of PROP 20-07-067
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF) . PERM  20-12-010
methods for attaining
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT AND FINANCING AUTHORITY certificate program, start date of PERM  20-06-020
Meetings MISC  20-01-004 special education certificate PREP  20-06-037
course of study, fundamental
MEDICAL COMMISSION meeting training requirement EMER 20-14-114
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF) withdrawals PROP 20-01-146
standards of practice
MILITARY DEPARTMENT social and emotional learning standards PERM 20-06-019
Agenda MISC  20-04-004 Rules coordinator MISC 20-01-030
Emergency management advisory group MISC  20-05-043
meetings MISC 20-01-106
Emergency management council PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION
meetings MISC 20-01-105 Meetings MISC 20-07-028
Emergency response commission MISC  20-09-041
meetings MISC  20-02-009 MISC  20-13-028
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL RESOURCES BOARD
Agenda MISC  20-02-092 (See FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF)

[19] Index



PESTICIDE REGISTRATION, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC

PHARMACY AND THERAPEUTICS COMMITTEE
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

PHARMACY QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS, BOARD OF

Agenda MISC
MISC
Meetings MISC
MISC
Pilotage rules
new pilots, limitations on
Duwamish waterway EMER
PROP
PROP
EMER
PERM
pilot applicants, qualifications for
sea service PREP
training program
COVID-19, suspending due to EMER

PODIATRIC MEDICAL BOARD
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE AGENCY
Advice and technical assistance program

petroleum underground storage tanks PERM
PREP

Public records PERM
State Environmental Policy Act (SEPA) rules PERM

POTATO COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

PRIMARY CARE WORKGROUP
(See BREE COLLABORATIVE)

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD

Agenda MISC
Assessment programs
WEST-B
basic skills assessment requirement PERM
WEST-B and WEST-E
exceptions process and content knowledge PREP
Certification
alternative routes
P-12 and assessment center closures PREP
certificates
emergency, when assessments not available EMER
PREP
PROP
EMER
expiration and lapse dates, delaying EMER
PREP
PROP
EMER
fees, use of PROP
PERM
continuing education
activity-based credit hours EXPE
clock hour providers PREP
PREP
PREP
PROP
educator credentialing, coherent policy for PREP
policy and issues PREP
standards
P-12 and assessment center closures PREP
PREP
PREP
testing center closures PROP

Preparation programs for professional certification
approval standards
career and technical education

Index

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

20-03-053

20-01-110
20-13-052
20-07-011
20-08-003

20-02-069
20-03-149
20-07-043
20-07-044
20-12-065

20-09-092
20-08-030

20-02-071
20-07-029
20-02-005
20-02-007

20-14-071

20-04-083
20-13-098

20-08-013

20-07-106
20-08-013
20-12-055
20-14-044
20-07-086
20-08-015
20-12-053
20-13-012
20-08-027
20-12-064

20-14-046
20-06-028
20-08-015
20-08-016
20-12-059
20-12-050
20-08-011

20-08-013
20-08-014
20-08-018
20-12-055

[20]

administrators PREP
PREP
PROP
PREP
teachers PREP
PREP
PROP
PREP
clinical practice and coursework
supervised experiences, minimum hours PREP
waiver or reduction by provider, when EMER
PREP
PREP
PROP
EMER
school counseling programs PROP
PREP
school psychology programs PROP
PREP
teachers
candidate programs, providers of PERM
career and technical education PREP
PREP
PROP
performance assessment multiple measures
pilot PROP
clock hour providers, programs as PREP
PROP
review model for programs PROP
review requirements and preparation policy PREP
Rules coordinator MISC
MISC
Special education
pre-endorsement waivers
credits and clock hours PREP
PREP
PROP
PSYCHOLOGY, EXAMINING BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)
PUBLIC DEFENSE, OFFICE OF
Meetings MISC
MISC
PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
Campaign finance disclosure
administration, reporting, and enforcement PERM
committees, political
contributions from one to another PERM
entities participating in state elections
foreign national ownership and control PREP
EMER
Meetings MISC

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES BENEFITS BOARD (PEBB)
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION
Meetings MISC

PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF
Administrative practices and procedures
appeals

filing and transmittal process PERM
Alternative learning experiences PROP
PROP
withdrawals PROP
Chapter 1 migrant program
repealing chapter EXPE
PERM
Dropout reengagement
high school programs
face-to-face interaction alternatives EMER
Emergency school closures, 2019-2020
state basic education moneys EMER
EMER
emergency rules, rescinding EMER
Finance
alternative learning experiences PROP
PROP
withdrawals PROP

20-08-009
20-08-010
20-12-054
20-12-066
20-08-009
20-08-010
20-12-054
20-12-066

20-08-010
20-07-060
20-08-014
20-08-018
20-12-056
20-14-043
20-12-054
20-14-045
20-12-054
20-14-045

20-04-083
20-08-009
20-08-010
20-12-054

20-12-067
20-08-016
20-12-059
20-12-054
20-08-012
20-01-030
20-05-044

20-06-021
20-08-017
20-12-057

20-02-074
20-11-074

20-02-062
20-02-062

20-10-042
20-13-024
20-01-024

20-09-073

20-08-135
20-05-089
20-11-081
20-07-081

20-01-138
20-06-007

20-11-008

20-10-041
20-10-044
20-10-043

20-05-089
20-11-081
20-07-081



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

categorical apportionment
housekeeping changes, various possible PREP 20-01-136
PREP  20-04-082
enrichment levies

excess levy authority PERM 20-01-137

local effort assistance PERM 20-01-137
K-3 class size funding

housekeeping changes, various possible PREP 20-04-082
national board certification, salary bonus for

behavior analysts, eligibility of PERM 20-03-150

tribal compact schools, eligibility of staff PERM 20-03-150

various additional changes PERM 20-03-150
nonresident school attendance

adjudication of cases PERM 20-08-135

Learning assistance program

dyslexia, early screening, early adoption of EMER 20-01-139

PREP 20-06-068
EMER 20-09-094
Nutrition and meals

lunch, minimum seated time and recess PROP 20-01-168

withdrawals PROP  20-07-080
School districts, organization of

regional committees, terms of members EXPE 20-07-009

PERM 20-14-038
Special education
due process hearing requests
withdrawals PROP  20-13-083
various possible changes PREP 20-03-151

PUBLIC RECORDS OFFICERS
(See Issue 20-01 for complete list designated as of 12/18/19)
Archaeology and historic preservation, department

of MISC  20-09-013
Beef commission MISC 20-10-017
Columbia river gorge commission MISC 20-02-014
Engineers and land surveyors, board of registration for

professional MISC  20-09-028
House of representatives, members of MISC 20-03-181
Investment board MISC  20-04-073
Labor and industries, department of MISC 20-10-078
Senate, members of MISC 20-03-182
Tax appeals, board of MISC 20-07-004
Transportation, department of MISC 20-11-028
Transportation commission MISC 20-11-028
Yakima regional clean air agency MISC 20-02-010

PUBLIC WORKS BOARD

(See COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF)

PUGET SOUND CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Greenhouse gas emissions reduction

clean fuel standard PROP  20-02-065
Meetings MISC 20-01-084
New source review program

toxic air pollutants PROP 20-05-093

PUGET SOUND SALMON COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

PULSE CROPS COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION FUNDING BOARD
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE
Habitat and recreation lands coordinating group

lands coordinating forum MISC 20-10-089

meetings MISC  20-10-089
Invasive species council

meetings MISC  20-09-007

MISC 20-10-086
Recreation and conservation funding board

agenda MISC  20-02-109
MISC 20-14-124
meetings MISC  20-03-043

MISC  20-06-032
MISC  20-07-099
MISC 20-10-013

MISC 20-12-045
Salmon recovery funding board

agenda MISC  20-02-109

MISC 20-14-124
local and regional organization rules PERM 20-01-114
meetings MISC 20-10-031
statewide salmon recovery strategy PERM 20-01-114

RED RASPBERRY COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

REHABILITATION COUNCIL FOR THE BLIND, STATE
(See BLIND, DEPARTMENT OF SERVICES FOR THE)

REHABILITATION COUNCIL, WASHINGTON STATE
Meetings MISC  20-09-036
MISC 20-14-017

RENTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC  20-09-060
MISC  20-09-067
MISC  20-10-095

REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH WORKGROUP
(See BREE COLLABORATIVE)

RETIREMENT SYSTEMS, DEPARTMENT OF
Applications, forms, and documents
notarized signature alternatives PREP 20-07-114
EMER 20-09-010
PROP  20-10-098
PERM 20-13-065
Benefits, amount of
shared work program

furlough or temporary layoff EMER 20-14-028
Distributions from accounts
deferred compensation program accounts PREP 20-07-123

PROP 20-14-097
PREP 20-07-123
PREP 20-07-123
PROP 20-14-097
Law enforcement officers’ and firefighters’ retirement system (LEOFF)

judicial retirement accounts (JRA)
plan 3 defined contribution accounts

positions eligible for membership PROP 20-03-170

PERM 20-06-039

reportable compensation for plan 2 PREP 20-13-087
Multiple plans, calculation of benefits

base salary, substituting between systems PROP 20-11-083

PERM 20-14-039
Postretirement employment
hourly limits, suspending EMER 20-09-003
PREP  20-09-045
PROP  20-13-096
Public employees’ retirement system (PERS)
default retirement plan and plan choice period PREP 20-07-083
PROP 20-10-097
PERM 20-13-064

lifetime annuity benefit, purchase of PERM 20-01-145
Public safety employees’ retirement system (PSERS)
lifetime annuity benefit, purchase of PE 20-01-145

School employees’ retirement system (SERS)
default retirement plan and plan choice period PREP 20-07-083
PROP  20-10-097
PERM 20-13-064
lifetime annuity benefit, purchase of PERM 20-01-145
return to work rules, postretirement PERM 20-01-079
Shared work program
when furlough or temporary layoff

benefits amount, impact on EMER 20-14-028
Survivor benefit options, various plans

consent requirement PROP 20-03-171

PERM 20-06-040

survivor predeceasing retiree PROP 20-03-171

PERM 20-06-040

Teachers’ retirement system (TRS)
default retirement plan and plan choice period PREP 20-07-083
PROP  20-10-097
PERM 20-13-064

return to work rules, postretirement PERM 20-01-079
Washington state patrol retirement system (WSPRS)
plan 1, definition of salary PREP 20-08-131

PROP  20-11-080
PERM 20-14-040

Index



REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
Agenda
Business licensing service
fees, application handling and delinquency
Estate and Transfer Tax Reform Act rules
estate tax return late filing penalties

generation-skipping transfer tax repeal

Excise taxes and exemptions
broadcasting, radio and television
cigarettes, tax on

concrete pumping services, stand-alone
direct mail

duplicating activities and mailing bureaus

financial institutions
additional tax, when
various additional changes
gift certificates

hazardous substance tax
leasehold excise tax
litter tax

motor vehicles
certificate of title transfer, use tax collection

municipal corporations
exemptions

personal property, tangible
leases or rentals

public utility tax
early adoption incentive program
renewable natural gas sales exemption
various additional changes

radio and television broadcasting

real estate excise tax

remote sellers
sales and use tax collection

sale, time and place of

sales tax, retail, and exemptions
municipal corporations
timber

timber excise tax

timber harvest operations
preferential B&O tax rates
use tax and exemptions
motor vehicle certificate of title transfer

municipal corporation personal property
Forest land and timber
forest land values
timber excise tax
stumpage value and harvest adjustment

MISC
EMER

PREP
PROP
PERM
PERM

PREP
EXPE
PERM
PREP
PREP
PROP
PREP
PROP

EXPE
EXPE
PREP
PROP
PERM
PERM
PERM
PREP
PROP
PERM

PROP
PERM

PERM
PREP

PERM
PERM
PERM
PREP
EXPE

PERM
PERM

EMER
EMER
PREP
PROP
PERM

PERM
EXPE
PERM
PERM
PREP
PROP
PERM

PERM

PROP
PERM
PERM

PERM

PERM
PREP
PROP
PERM

Interpretive statements (including excise tax advisories)

aerospace manufacturing

new building construction, exemption for
cemetery endowment care funds
collection agents for sellers
economic nexus minimum thresholds
low-density light and power utility deductions
nonresident sales tax exemption
property tax exemptions

seniors and disabled persons and veterans

Index

MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC

MISC
MISC

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

20-05-015
20-14-068

20-07-111
20-10-103
20-14-063
20-06-071

20-14-126
20-05-062
20-11-006
20-10-067
20-07-113
20-10-068
20-07-113
20-10-068

20-09-149
20-09-149
20-05-063
20-09-109
20-14-092
20-02-055
20-07-102
20-07-112
20-10-069
20-14-093

20-10-066
20-14-064

20-04-023
20-10-067

20-04-022
20-04-022
20-04-022
20-14-126
20-03-106
20-04-063
20-09-034

20-04-015
20-12-009
20-05-063
20-09-109
20-14-092

20-04-023
20-03-106
20-09-034
20-02-053
20-04-014
20-10-023
20-14-067

20-02-058

20-10-066
20-14-064
20-04-023

20-02-053

20-02-053
20-04-014
20-10-023
20-14-067

20-14-042
20-05-007
20-03-033
20-03-093
20-11-046
20-04-079

20-05-005
20-05-012

[22]

real estate excise tax, graduated
land classifications and predominant use MISC 20-08-023
Open space taxation
agricultural land

valuation, interest rate, and property tax PERM 20-02-056
special benefit assessments, deferred
withdrawn land, interest PERM 20-02-056
Property tax

abatements, credits, deferrals, and refunds
deferral of taxes and/or special assessments

program qualifications PERM 20-04-016
refunds, rate of interest on PERM 20-02-056
exemptions
disabled persons PERM 20-04-017
housing
very low-income households PERM 20-03-105
nonprofit entities
manufactured housing cooperatives PERM 20-03-105
mobile home park cooperatives PERM 20-03-105
senior citizens PERM 20-04-017
veterans, disabled PERM 20-04-017
RULES COORDINATORS
(See Issue 20-01 for complete list designated as of 12/18/19)
Code reviser’s office MISC  20-01-104
Columbia river gorge commission MISC 20-02-015
Commerce, department of MISC 20-14-049
Ecology, department of MISC 20-05-048
Evergreen State College, The MISC  20-03-090
Fish and wildlife, department of MISC  20-05-045
Labor and industries, department of MISC 20-07-032
Liquor and cannabis board MISC 20-07-073
Paraeducator board MISC 20-01-030
MISC  20-05-043
Professional educator standards board MISC  20-01-030
MISC  20-05-044
Student achievement council MISC  20-07-007
Tax appeals, board of MISC 20-07-003

SALMON RECOVERY FUNDING BOARD
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

SCHOOL EMPLOYEES BENEFITS BOARD (SEBB)
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

SEATTLE COLLEGES
Medical leaves of absence
students who exhibit self-harm

withdrawals PROP 20-09-078
SECRETARY OF STATE
Address confidentiality program
COVID-19 emergency, during EMER 20-08-053
Elections
ballots and related matters PROP 20-10-093

PERM 20-13-043
candidacy, filing for office

fee, when candidate lacks funds for EMER 20-10-099
canvassing and certification
canvass and reconciliation reports PROP  20-11-050
PERM 20-14-035
conventions
minor parties and independent candidates EMER 20-13-025
mail, elections by
commercial mailing services, mailing via PROP 20-11-050
PERM 20-14-035
various possible changes PREP  20-09-115

PREP 20-13-081
PREP 20-13-082
voter registration

future voter program PROP 20-10-093
PERM 20-13-043
statewide database PROP  20-10-093
PERM 20-13-043
various additional changes PROP 20-10-093

PERM 20-13-043

SEED POTATO COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

SENATE
Public records officer for members MISC 20-03-182



SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION

(See FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF)

SERVE WASHINGTON

(See FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF)

SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings

SKAGIT VALLEY COLLEGE
Meetings

MISC
MISC
MISC

MISC
MISC
MISC

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

20-02-036
20-10-083
20-12-104

20-01-151
20-06-004
20-13-046

SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF

Agenda
Aging and adult services

MISC

adult family home minimum licensing requirements

bed capacity
building code structural requirements
fire protection and emergencies

grab bars and hand rails
home and community-based settings
liability insurance
management agreements
providers and entities, various

entry and access barriers, reducing
resident rights and safety

withdrawals
tuberculosis (TB) testing requirements
workers, for, during COVID-19 outbreak
various additional changes

withdrawals
assisted living facility licensing
administrator training course requirement
removing temporarily due to COVID-19
dementia care
enforcement remedies

national building code standards, meeting

tuberculosis (TB) testing requirements
workers, for, during COVID-19 outbreak
disqualifying crimes and negative actions
consumer directed employment program
various changes
withdrawals
enhanced services facilities
behavioral health disorders
eligibility and admission criteria
scope of care
tuberculosis (TB) testing requirements
workers, for, during COVID-19 outbreak
home and community services and programs
adult protective services investigations
withdrawals
consumer directed employment program
long-term care services
consumer directed employment program

PREP
PREP
PROP
PROP
PREP
PERM
PREP
PREP

PERM
PROP
PROP
PREP

EMER
PROP
PROP
PREP

EMER
PREP
EXPE
PERM
PERM
PERM

EMER
PREP
PREP
PREP
PREP
PREP
EMER
PREP
PREP
PREP

PREP

program of all-inclusive care for the elderly (PACE)

enrollment, ending

nursing facility medicaid payment system
change of facility ownership
withdrawals
contractor cost reports
extensions, requests for
nursing homes
adverse events and infection control
clinical records, resident access to
direct care staff
minimum staffing standard, hours per day
fire drills and fire plan
medicare or medicaid certified facilities

preadmission screening and resident review

PREP
PROP
PROP
PERM
PREP
EMER

EMER
EMER

PREP
EMER

EMER

20-04-046

20-08-110
20-14-117
20-02-013
20-11-055
20-14-117
20-03-097
20-08-110
20-08-110

20-05-016
20-02-013
20-11-055
20-10-092

20-09-009
20-02-013
20-11-055
20-10-092

20-10-005
20-03-179
20-03-183
20-09-108
20-02-104
20-03-122

20-09-009
20-08-093
20-10-019
20-10-091
20-10-091
20-10-091
20-09-009
20-04-071
20-08-006
20-08-093
20-08-093
20-03-124
20-08-042
20-09-075
20-13-027
20-06-049
20-08-019

20-14-026
20-11-043

20-08-101
20-14-026

20-09-074

[23]

transfer and discharge

physician delegation of tasks, when
resident assessment and plan of care
windows in resident rooms

providers
consumer directed employers, employed by
travel time and work week limitations

tuberculosis (TB) testing
residential long-term care services training

withdrawals
residential services and supports providers

tuberculosis (TB) testing requirements
workers, for, during COVID-19 outbreak
Background checks
disqualifying crimes and negative actions
withdrawals
Cash assistance
aged, blind, or disabled (ABD) program
COVID-19 pandemic, during
disability determinations and eligibility

home monitoring or detention, released to
mid-certification review, eliminating

payments, standards for

benefit payment issuance
electronic benefit transfers
withdrawals
certification periods and related reviews
eligibility and mid-certification reviews
extension of certification periods
emergency cash assistance
consolidated emergency assistance program
disaster cash assistance program

housing and essential needs (HEN) program
COVID-19 pandemic, during
home monitoring or detention, released to
incapacity determinations and eligibility

payments, standards for

pregnant women assistance recipients
notices to clients

denial letters
overpayments

recovery and exceptions to protect children
payments, standards for

shelter costs, relative to, when

pregnant women assistance

refugee cash assistance

repatriation program, U.S., assistance

state family assistance
payments, standards for

relative, living with a
background checks and parental
improvement

temporary assistance for needy families (TANF)

homelessness, hardship extension for
payments, standards for

TANF/SFA hardship extension

WorkFirst exemption due to COVID-19
WorkFirst

childcare subsidy programs

references, updating
community jobs

PERM
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER

PREP
EXPE
PREP
EMER
PROP
PERM
PROP
PREP
PREP

EMER

PREP

PREP
EMER
PREP
PREP
PREP
EMER
PREP
EMER

EMER
PREP

EMER
EMER

EMER
EMER
EXPE

PREP
PREP
EMER
PREP
PREP
EMER
PREP
EMER

PREP
PERM

PREP
EMER
PREP
EMER
EMER
PREP
PREP
EMER
PREP
PROP

PREP
EMER

PREP

PERM
PREP
EMER
PERM
EMER
EMER
PREP

PREP
PREP

20-03-103
20-09-074
20-10-034
20-09-074
20-14-026

20-08-093
20-08-064
20-08-093
20-09-009
20-05-079
20-14-088
20-01-147
20-12-096
20-14-029

20-09-009

20-10-019

20-14-107
20-08-074
20-14-107
20-09-137
20-12-090
20-14-085
20-11-070
20-14-087

20-13-037
20-09-035

20-10-046
20-10-046

20-09-102
20-09-102
20-12-042

20-14-107
20-09-137
20-08-074
20-14-107
20-11-070
20-14-087
20-09-137
20-13-036

20-12-089
20-02-047

20-11-070
20-14-087
20-11-070
20-14-087
20-10-118
20-11-070
20-14-024
20-14-087
20-05-060
20-12-040

20-11-070
20-14-087

20-13-047

20-05-046
20-11-070
20-14-087
20-05-046
20-09-001
20-07-079
20-14-104

20-12-094
20-08-111

Index



exemption due to COVID-19 virus

permanent disqualification, removing, when
working family support

Child protective services
eligibility, determining and verifying
repealing chapter
Child support
cases, annual fee imposed on

income calculation

"notice to payee" forms, procedures
service by certified mail
procedures during COVID-19 emergency

support order, petitioning to modify

Uniform Parentage Act, changes regarding
various possible changes
Developmental disabilities services
alternative living
community residential service business training
overnight planned respite services providers
companion home provider daily rates

companion homes
consumer-directed employer program

home and community based services waivers
COVID-19 outbreak, during

eligibility
waiver renewal process

intake and eligibility determination
overnight planned respite services

voluntary placement program

Food assistance
alien status
eligibility for benefits
basic food
authorized representative for recipients
treatment center or group home residents

electronic benefit transfer (EBT) cards
employment and training program
income and deductions

shelter cost income deduction

lottery and gambling winnings, persons with
program violations
hearing waivers and disqualification consent

recertification interview, waiving
elderly or disabled clients, for

student status
higher education student eligibility

benefit issuance changes due to COVID-19

legal immigrants, program for
electronic benefit transfer (EBT) cards
pandemic EBT benefits
households with children, when
payments, standards for

program violations
hearing waivers and disqualification consent

Hearing rules
electronic processes

Index

PROP
EMER
PREP
PERM
PROP
PROP

PERM

PROP
EMER
PERM
EMER
PREP
PERM

EMER
PREP
PROP
PERM
PREP
PREP

PREP

PREP
PREP
PROP
PERM
PREP
PREP
PREP

EMER
EMER
EMER
PERM
EMER
PERM
PREP
PROP
PERM
PREP
PERM
PREP

PERM

PROP
PROP
PERM
PREP
PREP

PROP
PERM
PERM

PROP
PERM

PROP
PERM

PERM
PREP

EMER
EMER

PREP
EMER
PREP
EMER

PROP
PERM

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

20-13-009
20-07-079
20-14-104
20-05-046
20-08-102
20-09-095

20-04-097

20-01-046
20-04-003
20-04-031
20-14-018
20-14-021
20-03-024

20-09-081
20-09-148
20-01-045
20-04-032
20-07-090
20-07-090

20-12-096

20-14-099
20-04-057
20-09-058
20-13-091
20-12-096
20-08-058
20-14-029

20-08-056
20-14-101
20-02-044
20-05-080
20-02-044
20-05-080
20-12-096
20-03-034
20-08-033
20-14-099
20-02-101
20-09-150

20-09-044

20-08-090
20-09-099
20-14-089
20-11-064
20-09-134

20-01-068
20-04-021
20-02-018

20-09-129
20-13-090

20-09-098
20-14-090

20-05-047
20-12-095
20-08-107
20-10-048

20-11-064
20-14-030
20-11-070
20-14-087

20-09-129
20-13-090

filing and notice and order distribution
Interpretive and policy statements
aging and long term support administration
home and community services, division of
developmental disabilities administration

economic services administration
child support, division of

Mental health
criminally insane persons
forensic navigator program

outpatient competency restoration program

SOUTHWEST CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Air pollution sources, general regulations for
Asbestos control, demolition, and renovation
Gasoline vapor control requirements

SPOKANE CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Air pollution sources and new source review

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
(See EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF)

STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

STATE CAPITOL COMMITTEE

EMER

MISC
MISC
MISC

MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC

PREP
PROP
PREP

PERM
PERM
PERM

PROP

(See ENTERPRISE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

STATE INVESTMENT BOARD
(See INVESTMENT BOARD, STATE)

STATEWIDE REENTRY COUNCIL
Meetings

STATUTE LAW COMMITTEE
(See CODE REVISER’S OFFICE)

STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT COUNCIL
College bound scholarship program

various changes

Degree-granting institutions, nonexempt
consumer protection

tuition recovery trust fund

Guaranteed education tuition (GET) committee

MISC
MISC

PROP
PERM

PROP
PERM
PROP
PERM

(See GUARANTEED EDUCATION TUITION (GET)

COMMITTEE)
Meetings

Need grant, state program

repealing program

Washington college grant, creating
Rules coordinator

Work study program, state
COVID-19 emergency, during

MISC
MISC
MISC

PROP
PERM
PROP
PERM
MISC

EMER

20-08-049

20-05-013
20-03-128
20-03-129

20-01-132
20-02-034
20-03-131
20-03-132
20-05-058
20-07-084
20-09-141
20-09-142
20-09-143
20-10-016
20-11-013
20-13-051
20-14-009

20-03-155
20-14-118
20-08-116

20-06-003
20-06-006
20-03-031

20-07-094

20-03-054
20-14-011

20-06-054
20-12-051

20-01-122
20-07-008
20-01-122
20-07-008

20-02-067
20-10-094
20-10-102

20-06-052
20-12-049
20-06-052
20-12-049
20-07-007

20-08-022

SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION

ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

[24]



SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
(See PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF)

SUPREME COURT
Appeals, rules of
appellate procedure, rules of
briefs, content of
administrative adjudicative order challenges
General application, rules of
admission and practice rules
military officers, full-time active duty
professional liability insurance disclosure
general rules
civil arrests
in, near, or traveling to or from court

indigency, waivers in civil matters
court and clerk’s fees and charges

judicial information system committee
electronic court record systems

local court rule making

municipal court judges, part-time
part-time service contracts

open access to courts

presiding judges
part-time officer contracts
therapeutic court records, access to
professional conduct, rules of
immigration enforcement
providing information to authorities

solicitation of clients, prohibitions
Limited jurisdiction, courts of
criminal rules
defendant, presence of
effect of court rules
indigent clients, funds for experts
indigent defense standards
reconsideration, motion for
various rules
part-time judicial officer contracts
Rule amendments, proposed
comment period, extending, when
Superior court, rules for
civil rules
depositions and testimony, notice for
depositions, oath and recording
withdrawal of attorney, notice of intent
criminal rules
defendant, presence of
indigent clients, funds for experts
indigent defense standards
reconsideration, motion for
statement of defendant on plea of guilty
juvenile court rules
indigent clients, funds for experts
indigent defense standards
mental proceedings rules
indigent defense standards
various rules
part-time judicial officer contracts

TACOMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings

TAX APPEALS, BOARD OF
Hearings, formal
initial or final decision
repealing section
Public records officer
Record of board, official, when

Rules coordinator

TOURISM MARKETING AUTHORITY
(See COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF)

TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMISSION
Meetings

MISC

MISC
MISC

MISC
MISC

MISC

MISC
MISC

MISC
MISC
MISC

MISC
MISC

MISC
MISC
MISC

MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC

MISC
MISC

MISC
MISC
MISC

MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC

MISC
MISC

MISC

MISC

MISC
MISC

EXPE
MISC
PROP
PERM
MISC

MISC

Subject/Agency Index

20-09-087

20-09-085
20-01-040

20-04-074
20-09-083

20-09-088

20-09-089
20-01-041

20-01-037
20-04-074
20-09-083

20-01-037
20-01-044

20-04-074
20-09-084
20-04-075

20-01-042
20-01-037
20-01-039
20-01-035
20-01-043

20-01-037

20-10-053

20-01-036
20-01-038
20-09-086

20-01-042
20-01-039
20-01-035
20-01-043
20-01-034

20-01-039
20-01-035

20-01-035

20-01-037

20-09-021
20-14-012

20-03-026
20-07-004
20-03-096
20-07-087
20-07-003

20-13-056

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Agenda MISC
Commute trip reduction program
withdrawals PROP
Contractors
inclusion plan submission by contractor PREP
prequalification, suspension of PREP
qualifications, extending duration of EMER

Limited access highways
access connections along ramps

transit buses PREP
Public records officer MISC
Rail fixed guideway systems
safety oversight rules PREP
Small and veteran-owned businesses
department authority PERM

Toll facilities
toll and fees collection, accounts, and penalties PERM

PERM
PERM
PERM
Transportation commission
meetings MISC
MISC
public records officer MISC
Vehicle size and weight
pilot/escort vehicle operators PREP

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
(See TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT BOARD
Meetings MISC

TREE FRUIT RESEARCH COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

UNIFORM LAW COMMISSION

Meetings MISC
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
Agenda MISC
Hazing
student and general conduct codes PROP
PERM
Meetings
board of trustees MISC
computer science and engineering faculty MISC
Policy statements, orders, etc. MISC

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
Adoption-by-reference dates for publications

various affected chapters in Title 480 WAC EXPE
Agenda MISC
MISC

Electric and natural gas utilities
cost of service PROP
Electric companies
advanced metering infrastructure technologies PROP
conservation and renewable energy acquisition ~ PROP

withdrawals PROP
consumer-owned utilities

Clean Energy Transformation Act PREP
Energy Independence Act rules PROP
purchase of electricity

various possible changes PREP

Gas companies
advanced metering infrastructure technologies PROP

Hearings for rules adoption MISC
Telecommunications
universal communications program PROP
PROP
PERM
VETERANS AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF
Public records PREP
PROP
PROP
State veterans institutions
superintendents, various changes PREP
PROP
PROP

[25]

20-03-063
20-08-100
20-10-035

20-01-107
20-10-051

20-05-054
20-11-028
20-04-036
20-04-086
20-01-144
20-07-042
20-10-058
20-13-092
20-09-055
20-13-029
20-11-028

20-01-108

20-03-058

20-02-064

20-03-116

20-03-167
20-09-105

20-04-025
20-03-018
20-03-117

20-10-052
20-02-096
20-14-100

20-05-033

20-10-080
20-08-081
20-12-038

20-03-107
20-13-014

20-05-009

20-10-080
20-06-016

20-05-040
20-06-016
20-12-021

20-03-007
20-07-027
20-11-011

20-03-011
20-07-026
20-11-010

Index



Veterans estate management program

VETERINARY BOARD OF GOVERNORS
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PREP
PROP
PROP

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

20-03-010
20-07-025
20-11-012

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND RESERVE OFFICERS,

BOARD FOR
Meetings

WALLA WALLA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings

MISC

MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC

20-01-010

20-02-090
20-08-002
20-09-062
20-09-070
20-11-021
20-13-021

WASHINGTON STATE INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL

(WASILC)

(See INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL, WASHINGTON STATE

(WASILC))

WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
Agenda
Commercial motor vehicles
transportation requirements
Conviction records
refusal to alter record, requesting review of
Ignition interlock breath alcohol devices
unlocking during lockout
Towing businesses
office hours and fees

Vehicle impounds
DUI/PC with twelve hour hold, repealing

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY
Agenda

MISC
PREP
PERM
PERM

PROP
PERM

PERM

MISC
MISC

Biomedical and health sciences institutional review board

meetings
Conduct, standards for students
firearms and dangerous weapons
Global animal health-Tanzania (GAH-T)
meetings

MISC
EMER
MISC

Global operations and leadership development (GOLD)

meetings
International development (WSUID)
meetings
Social and behavioral institutional review board
meetings
Student living groups
undergraduate housing requirements

Students, standards of conduct for
conduct board, composition of

firearms, storage on campus of

WSU-Pullman
service and activities fees committee
meetings

student technology fee committee
WSU Tri-Cities
associated students
meetings
associated students finance committee
meetings

WENATCHEE VALLEY COLLEGE
Meetings

WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Agenda
Meetings
board of trustees

Index

MISC
MISC
MISC

EMER
PREP

PROP
EMER
PERM
PROP
PERM

MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC

MISC

MISC

MISC

MISC
MISC
MISC

20-04-064
20-12-001
20-01-100
20-09-027

20-03-145
20-08-080

20-03-056
20-01-161
20-14-115
20-01-125
20-04-002
20-02-095
20-02-094
20-02-093
20-01-125

20-14-109
20-14-116

20-02-107
20-05-067
20-07-075
20-02-107
20-07-075

20-06-055
20-08-067
20-06-056
20-03-178

20-04-040

20-02-076

20-03-016

20-01-135
20-03-015
20-14-105

[26]

executive board
services and activities fees committee

Western crossing development committee
meetings

WHATCOM COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings

WINE COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

WOMEN’S COMMISSION
Meetings

YAKIMA REGIONAL CLEAN AIR AGENCY

Public records officer
Regulation 1, changes to

YAKIMA VALLEY COLLEGE
Meetings

MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC

MISC

MISC

MISC
MISC

MISC
PROP

MISC

20-01-133
20-09-090
20-04-048
20-07-103

20-01-134

20-03-057

20-01-018
20-12-063

20-02-010
20-14-122

20-04-013



		2020-07-10T10:17:49-0700
	Electronic transmittal




